LG L NUMBER

&8
58
58
58

BDETROT

PARY

i ESEL

2. 70004 MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

27837 - WIRE, GOVERNOR MANUAL SHUTDOWN

5161464
142583
3280569
132108
123288
5150941
103319
121902

LEVER

PIN, WIRE SWIVEL (2.9426) .............. .
RETAINER, SPRING 13/64" (12.9640) ........
CLIP, WIRE {7.8320} ..........o0o0ovuinon..
BOLY, #£10-32X3/8" (129010} ..............
BOLY, 1/74"-28X3/8° (12.8001) ..............
WASHER, 21/84" (27310} . ................
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200) ..............
NUT, 178728 {12.8120) ... ... ...ovrunn.

27890 . TUBE ABSY, GOVERNOR BEARING

5129726
5166265

8924170

LUBRICATION

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 11.36% ., ..............
ELBOW, 1/4” TUBE X1/8" PIPE 90 DEG.
(FA074) .. e
CONNECTOR, 1/4" TUBE X1/8" PIPE
(12.8460) ...

2.796G - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE

51160285
5116026
5107076
59107077
8927961
8924891
124546

9434377

* GEAR, 3,4-83 RA, BB, L.C, LD (R.H. HELEX;
A9TEETH) ...
* GEAR, 3,4-83 RC, 8D, LA, LB {L.H, HELIX;
A9 TEETHE ...
+ GEAR, 3.4-83 RA, RB, LC, LD (R.H. HELIX;
BETEETH} ... . . i,
+ (BEAR, 3,453 RC, RD, LA, LB {L.K. HELIX;
BETEETHY ...
@ GEAR, 3-53 {R.H, HELIX.56 TEETH;
STAMPED B827961) ....................
@ GEAR, 3-83 {L.H. HELIX-56 TEETH;
STAMPED 8824881) ....................
KEY, 6/32"X8/8" WOODRUFF
(1293507 ... ... ... . i i
KUY, 6/16"-18 LOCK {12.8%140) .............
* THRU 3D-170682 AND 4D-180838.
+ EFF, WiTH 3D-170683 AND
4D-1805839.
@ EFF. WITH 3D-193826 FOR TURBO
APFLICATIONS ONLY.

NOV., 1886 PAGE

111
6|6
9|9
&7
111
111
111
131
i1
1
H
1]t
I
13.2 CF

T{14{1
861717
gj0(0
g{01}1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
K
11491
1134711
1
111
1
111
IRIERE
11111
2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




5 3 MFPC ENGINES DETROIY BILESEL
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... TYPES ot
PART EREEEREE AR IR ERERE R ERE!
CFIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 717]7i8lajslslsisislglo
117]9l7l7]el8islelslo 1
olt1lolz2lo|3laisislalz]2
2.7001 - GOVERNOR ASSY.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN PAGE G1.
5107132  GOVERNOR ASSY. 3,453 (LIMITING
VAR, HIGH SPEED) ... ... ..., 1 1
5107128  GOVERNOR ASSY, 3, 4-53 {LIMITING
SPEED) ... 11111
5103792  GOVERNOK ASSY. 6V53 (VARIABLE
SPEED) .. ovrrtie e 1
5103784  GOVERNOR ASSY., 6VB3 {LIMITING
SPEED) 0o iti i e 1
5103786  GOVERNOR ASSY., 8V53 (LIMITING
SPEED] 1Lttt 1 1
8924601 GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V53 {LIMITING
SPEED} it 1
8927159  GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V53 (LIMITING,
VARIABLE LOW SPEED} .................. 1
5103794  GOVERNOR ASSY., BV53 [VARIABLE
SPEED) ..\t 1
274510 FETTING, 3/4” 80 DEG. {12.9540} ............ 1
179822 BOLT, 6/16*-18X1 1/27 {12.900%) ........... 2]2{2i2 2
8921932  BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4” (12.8001%) ............ 1i1]1 3
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.8001} ... ......... 212
9426895  BOLT, 3/8"-16X1t 1/4" 12 PT. HD.
(12.8008) ... ..o 212 2
9414285  BOLY, 3/8"24X7/8" 12PT.HD. ... ... ... .. 3i3jals 3
179850 BOLT, 3/8*-16X2 3/4” (12.9001) ............ s{s{slelslsils
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.89200) ... ... ..... 2121212 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200} .............. s|6]elslslsls
5145225  WASHER, 3/8” COPPER .................... 3]alals 3
9414322  WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) ........... ... ... 21221z 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.9180) .................. 6]e6]6le]6]s 6
2.7010 - GASKET, GOVERNOR TO
BLOWER-GOVERNOR DRIVE
58 5116336  GASKET, 3,453 ... .o itiiiinains, 111]1]9 1
5121348  GASKET, 6VB3 . ..., SR IEEEEEENE
2.7012 - KIT, GOVERNOR CONVEHRSION
23501867  KIT, 6V53 GOVERNCR CONVERSION
PROVIDES ALL ITEMS NECESSARY
TO CONVERT STANDARD DOUBLE
WEIGHT LIM ITING SPEED
GOVERNOR INTO AN AIR OPERATED
VARIABLE LOW SPEED LIMITING
SPEED GOVERNOR WITH £50-1750
APM IDLE SPEED RANGE AND
2400-2800 RPM RATED SPEED ... ....... AR AR
89267565  KIT, 6V53 PROVIDES THE NECESSARY
(TEMS TO CONVERT A DOUBLE
WEIGHT LIMITING SPEED GOVERNOR
TO AN A IR OPERATED VARIABLE
SPEED LIMITING SPEED GOVERNOR .. ... .. AR
2.7165 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER SHUTDOWN
SHAFT
BHJ  B102708  LEVER 3,463 ... ... ... RN ERE 1i1isb1]1 1
5102861 LEVER, BVB3 ... .. ... ... 1 1
5H.J 443603 BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/4" {12.9001) ... ... . ...... 11111 si1l1ftls 1

NOV., 1986 PAGE 14 OF 2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3 MPC ENGINES PETROCIT DIESEL
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... TYPES . ...
PART L e T T O O O O O T 4
CFIG O U NUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... .., 717718 |{8|818{8]81918]0
11791778 8[8B|8B]6]|9 |1
Qi1]9[21913ij4]|5]616]2]2
27165 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER SHUTDOWN
SHAFT {CONT'D}
186647 BOLT, 1/47-20X17 {12.906C1) .. ... ........ ... 1 1
5H.J 103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/47(12.8200) .............. 0% I I T T O T 2 O IO O A A
27170 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE
SHAFT
B 53147640 LEVER, 3, 453 {33110} .......... ... ... .. 1 1 1
£.) 5120069 LEVER, 3, 483 1{28340) . ... ... .. ... .. ... H 1
8J 51615619 LEVER, BVB3 . . ... . e 1TP1i1 1111
186647 BOLT, $/4"-20X1" {12900} .......... ... .. {111 1Tp1p1p e}t 1
163319 LOCKWASHER, /4" (128200} .. ... ........ F1111 1 AR R EEEE 1
2.7470 . BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFTY
END
5.J 8307674 BEARING ... .. 0 s i LI T O O I O O S A
807681 BEARING ... ... .. ... .. .. iii H
5134662 RETAINER BEARING ....................... H
2421753 PLUG, 1 1/8" CUP{12.9320} ... ............ $111 111
8942717855 PLUG 1 3/8"CUOP{1I00Y) ... ... oo 1
9408762 SCHEW, 1/47.28X1 /2" (129027 .......... 2
446202 WASHER, /16" COPPER{12.9190} .......... 2
454750 NUT, /4728 LOCK (12.8920) ... ........... 2
2.7600 - SHIM, GOVERNOR HIGH $PEED SPRING
8G 5151249 SHIM, 878" ... .. AR{AR| AR AR AR
2.7819 - ROD ASSY. GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR
LINK
TA 5122798 LINK, 3,483 0 e TP 1
5122797 LINK,BVB3 ... ... i 1
5121472 LINK, BVB3(LOWER} ....................... Z2ip2tai2324f272
5121453 LINK, 6VE3 (LEFT BANK UPPER) ............. (O T R O I O
5121452 LINK, 8VE3 (RIGHT BANK UPPER} .. ... ....... IR EEERERER
TA 5147345 PIN {LINK TO INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER}(2.9022} .. ... ... ... .., {11222t 2{212j2q1
T7A 103361 PN, 1/16°X1/2" COTTER {12.9280) ......... Y11 jzp2p2p2{2{2{2;:¢
TA 142583 RETAINER, SPRING 13/64° (12.9640} ........ t11]1]¢1 1
TA 5150541 WASHER, 24/64 {27310} ... ............ L 2 IO %
454750 NUT, 1/4"-28 ELASTIC STOP {UPPER TO
LOWER LINK}(12.8120) ................. 2{zj2p2t2121z2
2.783C - ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK
5116262 ADAPTOR BN HEAD) (PLAIN ENDY ... ...... TPttty 2y{z2rp2p2{29{2¢1
2.7834 . BOOT, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR LINK
5129705 HOSE 1371187 3DXT76" L. ... ... ... ..., 13111 2121221 2t2}1 2711
8129707 HOSE, 13/18" 1D X112 L. ... oot 1
5129706 MOSE 13/16" 1DX1.62° L. ................. INEEREREREEEE: t
5126072 HOUSING, LINK (LEFT BANKY .. .............. NN EEEEREERER:
272855 CLAMP, HOSE 1 1/4" {12.8660) ............. 2
5186840 CLAMP, HOSE 1 1/2" 12,9660} .. ...... ., ... HE IR 4t414ta]4]{4]4a]11
NOV., 1986 PAGE 141 GF 2. 7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3 M PC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.7060A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .
PARY IERERDEERER IR IR RN EEEE
GEG O NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPYION .......... 71717 |8{818;8]8]8;9191{0
117{8{r1718i8|8;81619{1
6l1]1]912|9]3|4|616)86]12]2
2.7890 - TUBE ASSY. GOVERNOR BEARING
LUBRICATION
6129726 TUBE ASBY (DEV. L. 11.36") ... ... ... .. .., T{911 A 1
B166265 ELBOW, 1/4° TUBE X 1/8" PIPE 90
DEG.47.4074) .. ... ... ... .. LI T I O 1
8924170 CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE
(129480} ... .. e 1Py 141 1
2.7810 . SPRING, GOVERNOR THROTYLE LEVER
RETURN
5128711 SPRING, VB3 {TORSION} .................. 1 1
2.7945 - SEAL, GOVERNCH
5101140 SEAL .. e 1
27960 - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
58 5107076 GEAR, 3. 4-53 RA, R, L.C, LD (R, HELIX;
BETEETH) . ... i i 11
8927961 @ GEAR, 3-53 (R.H, HELIX-56 TEETH;
STAMPED 892798%) ........ s 1
&8 5107077 GEAR, 3.4-53 RC, RD, LA, LB (L.H. HELIX;
SETEETH} ... ... ... TP i
8924991 @ GEAR, 3-53 (L.H. HELIX-58 TEETH;
STAMPED 882498Y ... .. ... ... ... ... H
124548 KEY, B/32"X5/8” WOODRUFF
$329380) ... i TPt 1
9434177 NUY, 8/16"-18 LOCK {12.8%4G) ............. TP YE ]S 1
@ EFF. WITH 3D-1983828 FOR TURBO
APPLICATIONS ONLY.
NOV., 1988 PAGE 142 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



 Fl

BE
G5E

8E
5E
BE
&E
&M
BH
BE
5E

B.J

&E

DETROIYT DIESEL

PARY

G ...  NUMBER... ..

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

2.7045 . COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR-COMPLETE
5122721 % COVER ASSY.. 2.3,4-53 {C AND D ENG.}

(VARIABLE SPEEDY ... ... ... ... ......

5122722 % COVER ASSY,, 2,3,4.83 {A AND B ENG)

VARIABLESPEED) .....................

5122723 % COVER ASSY,, 2,3.4-53 {C AND D ENG))

IMETING SPEED} ... ... ... oL

5122724 % COVER ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 {A AND B ENG.}

{LIMETING SPEEDY ... ... .. ... ol .,

B126428 % COVER ASSY,, 2,3,4.83 {C AND D ENG))

5126429
5126432
5126433

5107125
5107138

5107137

2. 7080 .

(LIMITING SPEED} ... ... ..o

COVER ASSY., 2,3,453 (A AND B ENG))

EIMITING SPEER) ... .. ... oo,

COVER ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 (C AND D NG

(VARIABLE SPEED} . ....................

COVER ASEY., 2,3,4-53 (A AND B ENG))

VARIABLE SPEED) . ....................
5126641 % COVER ASSY., 6V53 (VARIABLE)
5126648 % COVER ASSY., 8VE3 {LIMITING}
COVER ASSY., B3 {IMITING) . ............

COVER ABSY., 2, 3. 4-53 (CONSTANT

SPEED} ... e

COVER ASSY., 3, 4-53 {CONSTANY

SPEED) .. .. e

% NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

COVER ABSY., GOVERNORLESS SHAFT
AND LEVERS

INCILUDES ITEMS iN 2,7080, 2.7083 AND
2.7 100,

B122726 * COVER ASSY, 2,34.83 {C AND D ENG)

(VARIABLEN(B126432) .............. ....

5122727 * COVERASSY, 2.3,4.53 (A AND B ENG.)

(VARIABLE){5126433} ..................

51227128 @ COVERASSY., 2,3, 4.53(C ANDD

ENG) {LIMITING SPEED)(B107124) ... ...,

B122729 @ COVER ASSY., 2.3,4.53 {A AND B ENG.}

5126387
5126398
5126430
5126431

5122737
455160
456540

LIMITING SPEED}{5126429) .............

COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (C AND D ENG.)

LIMITING SPEED) ......................

COVER ASSY,, 2,3,4.53 (A AND 8 ENG.}

LIMITING SPEED} ... ........ ... .....,

COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (C AND D ENG )

VARIABLE SPEED) ... ... .. ... ... ...

COVER ABSY,, 2,3.4-53 (A AND B ENG.}

VARIABLE SPEEDy . ....... ... .........
5126645 1+ COVER ASSY, 6V53 (VARIABLE}
5126644 i COVER ASSY., 6VE3 [LIMITING)

* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS {1}
2226540 SPRING AND (115122570

LIP.

@ NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS {1)
§126310 PIN,

# NOT SERVICED; USE 5103748,

<+ NOT SERVICED; USE 5103752,

NOV., 1886 PAGE A

PIN, 3716" X 82" . ... ... ... . .
PIN, 3/168"X1/2" (12.8278) ........... .....
PIN, 3/16°X5/8" ROLL (12.9275) ...........

1 OF 2.70600A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

ENGINES
...... KiTML
J i N
i
1
1
H
1
H
1
1
H
K
2
21212




DETRCGIT BIESEL

CFIG L

5E
B
S5E
84

5k

5
B

84

BH
5.J
&H

5EH
£J

5H.d

PARY
NUMBER

2, 10060A MECHANICAL GOVERNOCR

2,77093 - SPRING, GOVERNCOR THROTTLE SHAFY

5123588
5122736
2411504

ARM RETURN

SPRING {A AND B ENGINE}
SPRING {C AND D ENGINE}
RING, SNAP (2.7430)

27095 . SHAFT ASBY. GOVERNOR THROTTLE

5122733
5126402
5126309
5117933
5117628
B1O7122
5107136
455734

454512

8924749

211287

27100
148402
5144068

27138
5126404
5126643
5107123

453676
455921

27130

113500

27140

B179232

5176557
5144196

27148

5101691
5187166

+ SHAFT ASSY., 2,3.4-53

+ SHAFT ASSY., 6V53

]

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.708% AND 2.7130,

SHAFY AS8Y., 2,3,4.83
SHAFYT ASSY., 2.3.4-53

SHAFT ASSY., V53
SHAFT ASSY., 263
SHAFT ASSY., 2.3,4.53
PIN, 1/8X3/4" SPRING {12.9300)
PIN, 3/16"X3/4" ROLL {12.9275}
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE {IN SHAFT END}

(128850} ..ot
FITTING, 1/8" LUBE (12.9540)
+ OBSOLETE

BEARING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFY

BEARING ASSY.
BUSHING

SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNCH SHUTDOWN

SHAFT ASSY., 2,3.4.53 §NCLUDES PIN)
{2.7683)
SHAFT, 6V53
SHAFT, 2.B3 ..

PN, 1/8°X1” ROLL 2,3.4-83 (12,8278}
PIN, 1/8"X1 1/2" ROLL 6VB3 {12.9278)

PIN, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFY
FULCRUM LEVER

PiN, 1"X7/8” TAPER 6V53 {12.9280}

WASHER., GOVERNOR THROTYLE SHAFT

SEAL BING, 2,3.4.63 (2.4225)
SEALRING, 6VB3 .........................
WASHER, SEAL RING BACK-UP {2.7045}

WASHER, GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN
SHAFY

SEALRING{2.7140) ... ....................
WASHEH, SEAL RING BACK.UP

NOV,, 1986 PAGE A

L
AC ...........
B 3] F
H 1
H i
119111t
11111
Tty
11 %
P11
141
T
171
TP e s
1
HE IR

1.1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

AR

ENGINES

t 1
114141
H
"
2
1
H
1
1
t11 41
1
AR 1| 3] ¢
Tt
AR




CETROCIT DIESEL

LEG L

4.4
BEF.MH
SEH

5

5H..J
BH,.)

27150

515308606
53150238
5122732
5144377
5174429

27168

5151487
5144178
5178581

2700CGA MECHANICAL GOVERNCOR

- BETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
THROTTLE SHAFT

RETAINER ...ttt
WASHER, 7/16" {3.4001)
RING, SNAP
WASHER ..ottt int i
RING, RETAINING

- RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
SHUTDOWN SHAFT

WASHER (2.7430)
WASHER (DISHED} ... .. ... ... .. . ...
RING, SNAP (2.7430}

NOV. 1986 PAGE A

1.2 OF

c
D
1]t
it
2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1086 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

& 3
£
£
2
t
HE I
112
1
1]

MPC

COLUMN
G

ENGINES
I iy M .....
J . N
112
13141
111}
1
111
241
1
111




FIG L NUMBER

5M

BE

BM

L3

6M

M P C

PART

2.70485
5126983

51296882
5132809
5126429

5134669
5137181
5103748
5103782
5103872

27050

5126989

5129829
%132808
5126398

5137179
5132678
5103747
5103756
5103961
5126971
456540

455160

2. 7088

5126890
51170928
5133359
5126402
5134713
5137180
5106266
5103780
5163763
51068204
113500
A55734
455297
456836
191768
271287
8924380

ENGiINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR-COMPLETE

* COVER ASBY,, 2, 3, 463 (CAND D
ENGIILIMITING) ... ...... ... ..o 0.0,
* COVER ASSY., BVE3 (LIMITING) .......... ...
COVER ASSY, BVBE3 (LIMITING} ... .. Ve
COVEH ABSY,, 2,3, 4.B3 (A AND B
ENGILIMITING) ......, R
* COVER ASSY., BYE3 (VARIABLE) .,...........
* COVER ASSY., BVB3 {LIMITING) .......... cen
COVER ABSY., BVBI (LIMITING) .............
COVER ASSY, BVE3 {VARIABLEY .. ...........
COVER ASSY, BVBI3{LIMITING . ............
* NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FCOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

- COVER ASSY., GOVERNOR-LESS SHAFT
AND LEVERS

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.7050 AND 2.7100.

COVER ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 [C AND D
ENGILIMITING) ..o
% COVER ASSY,, 8VBE3 (LIMITING} .............
COVER ASSY., BVE3 {LIMITING) .............

COVER ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 {A AND B
ENGIILIMITING: ... .oy
@ COVER ASSY., 6V53 (LIMITING} .............
COVER ASSY., 8V53 (VARIABLE) .............
COVER ASSY., 8V53 {LIMITING) ... ..........
COVER ASSY., 6VE3 {VARIABLE) ... ..........
COVER ASSY., VB3 ... ..o,
RETAINER, BEARING {HUB) (2.7100} ..........
PIN, 3/16" X 5/8" ROLL (12.9275) ...........
PIN, 3/16" X 1/2° {12.8278) ................

% NOT SERVICED, USE 6103748,

@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5103872,

- SHAFT ASSY, GOVERNOR THROTTLE

A SHAFT ASBY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7095,

SHAFT ASSY. 2,3, 453 ......oo.oo.. .. DU
SHAFT ASSY., 8VE3 ... ... ... .
SHAFT ASSY., 8VE3 ... ..o
SHAFT ASSY., 2,3, 453 ... ...............
SHAFT ASSY, 8VB3 ........ ... ..........
+ SHAFT ASSY, BVB3 ... .. ... .,
SHAFT ASSY, BVE3 . ... i,
SHAFT ASSY, BVB3 ... ..o v,
SHAET ASSY, 6V53 (INCLUDES LEVER) .......
SHAFT ASSY., BVS3 . ...............o0o...
PIN, 31 X 7/8" TAPER {12.8280) ............
PIN, 178" X 374" (129300} .................
PIN, B/32" X 7/8" SPRING {12.8270) .........
PIN, 1/4" X 2 1/4” ROLL {12.8275) .. ........
FITTING, 1/8" LUBE (12.9540) ..............
FITTING, 1/4" LUBE (12.9540) ..............
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE IN SHAFT END)
(329850} ..ot
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5103753,

DETRO:1T DIESEL

A ..... c ...........
8 B F
H
1
1
1
H
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
H
H
H
1
111 11 %
1
11 1
1
t 1
1
H

NOV., 1886 PAGE B

1 OF 2. 7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[EE Y




8 3

R 51 ¢ BN

5JM

54

oM
&M
5.

EM
EM

5H
BJ.M

EH,.JM

SEJM
5
5J.m
5E.J.M

§H,)M
8+ 4,M
5H.4M

MeC ENGINES

PART

NUMBER ... ..

2.1100 .

148402

5144066
9415510
8921472

27116 .
5126404

53104516
5143146
453676
457009

27117 -

5131368
5187641

2.7140 .

5182977
5179232
5176557
5101687
5126863
5197151
5137177
5119673

27145 -

5182977
5197150

27150 .

5144177
274270

5174429
5122732
51532060

2. 7185 -

5144178
b178581
£1851487

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

BEARING, GOVERNOR THROTYLE SHAFT

BEARING ASSY. INEEDLE) ..................
BUSHING ... ..ot
BEARING ASSY. INEEDLE} ........oovnn.n..
BUSHING, SPLIT ... .. ittt

SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN

SHAFT ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 {INCLUDES
PIND{2.7053) .o oveieesire e
SHAFT ASSY., 6V53 {INCLUDES PIN} .........
SHAFT ASSY. BVB3 ... .....o0vouennnnnin
PIN, 1/8” X 1" ROLL (12.8275) ..............
PIN, 3/16" X 1 3/4” {12.9270} .. ...........

SPRING, GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN SHAFT

WASHER, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFT

SEAL RING. 2,3, 4-53{3.30588) ..............
SEALRING, 2, 3, 4-83{2.42258) ... ... ......
SEAL RING, 8, 8VB3 . ......................
SEAL RING, 382"X.113" ... . ..o
SPACER 6VE3 ... ... ... ... .0 .00,
WASHER, SEAL RING BACK.UP . ... .......
WASHER ... ... .
WASHER ... ..

WASHER, GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN
SHAFT

SEALRING(3.3088) ... ... ... ... ..o
WASHER, SEAL RING BACK.UP ... .........

RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
THROTTLE SHAFT

RING, RETAINER ... .. .. ... ............. N
RING, RETAINER (28009} ...................
RING RETAINER .. ... ...................
RING, RETAINER ... ....... ... ... cv.n.
RETAINER ... ... ... .. ... i iiiiiiioins.

RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
SHUTDOWN SHAFY
RING, RETAINER {2.7430) .. .................

RING, RETAINER (27430} ............ .. .....
WASHER{Z.7430) .........................

NOV.. 1986 PAGE B

BETROIT DIESEL

..................... COLUMN
A c E
8 o F H
21212
1
2
2] 2
1 1
1 H
1
1 1
1 1411
i
H
1
H
Tl 1ty 111
Tl 1
1
AH
H
t
H 1H1 1
AR
TP 131§514{1 Tt
1 H
111 H 141
1
L I I A I O B I A I B
tp1y191 211
1581 3¥11 11
113t Tl

1.1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—




8§ 3 M2 C

PART

.FiG .. NUMBER. ..

ENGINES

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

27170 - LEVER, GOVERNCOR COVER THROTTLE
SHAFT

5119662
5119664

5119663
51026563
5132350

5132361
274418

5119673

LEVER {LOWER, MANUAL THROTTLE) ..... ...

LEVER, 2, 3, 4.53 {UPPER, QUTPUT

SHAFT GOVERNOR LEVER} ..............
LEVER, BVB3 ... .. ... . ... oo,
LEVER BVB3 ... ... ... i,

SPRING {BETWEEN UPPER AND MIDDLE

LEVERS) ..., . i S
SPRING ... ... . i

RING, HE;S%N ER {LOWER LEVER)

7380 e e

NOV, 1986 PAGE B

DETROIYT DIESEL

.................... COLUMN .......... ... 00vne
A L+ E i K M
B8 [+ F H 4 I N
H 1 3
H
1
1
1
1 H

1.2 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROCG!T DIESEL 5 3
2. 1000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR
PART A
FG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
8 B F
27380 - SHAET AND CARRIER ASSY.
GOVERNOR WEIGHT
5122782 - SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. ................ 1
E122787 -+ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. ... .............. H
5122788 4+ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. ................ 1
5122882 SHAFYT AND CARRIER ASSY, ................ 1
5122883 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASBY, ................ 1
5133819 SHAFT AND CARRBIER ASSY. . ...............
5125042 -+ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. ................
5125043 . SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. ... ... ... ......
5100061 GHAFT AND CARRIER ASBY. ... ... ..........
5133580 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY, .............,
+ NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
2.7360 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIER
8D 5196615 @ SHAFT ASSY. UNCLUDES SHAFT AND
CARRIER) {2.7350) .................... 111
5.4 5121337 BHAFT e i 111
BL BI96BEE 4 SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT AND
CARRIER) (VARIABLE SPEED} ............
5t 5196858 # SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT AND
CARRIER) {LIMITING SPEED} ............
5M 5133591 SHAFT ASSY, §NCLUDES SHAFT AND
CARRIER} (LIMITING SPEEDY) ............
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5196855 FOR
LIMIYING SPEED GOVERNOR, 5196856
FOR VARIABLE AND CONSTANT SPEED
GOVERNORS.
# REQUIRES FORCED LUBRICATION OF
GOVERNCR WEIGHT HOUSING,
27370 . CARRIER, GOVERNOHR WEIGHT SHAFY
54 BTIIN0T CARRIER ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 111
2,7280 - RIBER., GOVERNOR
5D 5122784 & RISER NCLUDES THRUST BEARING) . ...... 111
&J 5125367 RISER (INCLUDES THRUST BEARING) .. ..., 111
5L $109544 jf RISER (INCLUDES THRUST BEARING}
(SMALL FLANGE} ................... .
& NOT SERVICED, USE 5109544,
# REQUIRES FORCED LUBRICATION OF
GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING.
- 27390 - WEIGHT, GOVERNOR
51227710 WEIGHT (HIGH SPEEDY ................... 2
Bi. 5122776 WEIGHT (LOW SPEED) .......... ......... 2
5i..D 5122772 WEIGHT .. 2
BLD 5122773 WEIGHT ... e
8.J 5122774 WEIGHY ... . ... . 2
54 B122775 WEIGHT ... ... o 2
B4 5122771 WEIGMY {HIGH SPEEDY) ...................
5.J 5133662 WEIGHT OWSPEED) ..................,
8L 5129721 WEIGHT {HIGH SPEED} ...................
&M 5133692 WEIGHT LOW SPEED) ... ... .. ........
5M 5133581 WEIGHT(HIGH SPEEDY . ..................
NOV., 1986 PAGE € t OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

ENGINES
iy iy M
J L N
1

H
1

1

1
2
2

Z

2




DETROIT DIESEL

RGO

4D
8JM
8L

Bl
4D.5M

M

5D,L
50.L

50

. NUMBER

PART

2.7430

5122785
5122788
5125044
5125339
9411504

2.7460

9437108

2.7470

907045
5411502

27802

5122763

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT RISER
THRUST

BEARING

gﬁARIRG. GOVERNOR WEIGHY SHAFT
D

BEARING {N.D. 3202L1A) ... ... .. ... ...

RING, SNAP

HAPHRAM, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFY
NOTE: REFER TO 3.4350 FOR BLOWER

DRIVE SUPPORT/GOVERNOR WEIGHT

SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT FOR 6V.53

UNITS,

SUPPORY

NOV., 1988 PAGE C

5 3
N T TIET
B 2] E
41212

212} 4

111
TP i1
t1891

1.1 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

R

B n B

ENGINES
....... TR
.| i N

4
4
414




&

. PG

§.J

&l
&0

5J

8J
5DL

5J

B4
50,
BJ

iR
L

RN

M
(LR

3 MPC &

NGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

DETROIT DIESEL

K P b3
Bl b

PART
O NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
27360 - SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.
GOVERNOR WEIGHT
5133832  SHAFT & CARRIER ASSY., 6V53 .............
5134663  SHAFT & CARRIER ASSY, BVB3 . ............
5138002 % SHAFT & CARRIER ASSY. 2.53 ..............
5143287 % SHAFT & CARRIER ASSY., 2.3 .............,
5144103 % SHAFT & CARRIER ASSY., 353 ..............
5144315  SHAFT & CARRIER ASSY., 8VB3 .............
% NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

2.7360 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIER
121387  SHAFT.6VB3 ... it .
5133581  SHAFT ASSY. 8VE3 (INCLUDES SHAET

AND CARRIER} {LIMITING) . ...............
B196885E5  * SHAFT ASSY., 2.53 INCLUDES SHAFT
AND CARRIER} (LIMITING} ................
5196856  SHAFT ASSY,, 2,3.53 (INCLUDES SHAFT
AND CARRIER} (CONSTANT SPEED) ........
* REQUIRES FORCED LUBRICATION OF
GOVERNCR WEIGHT HOUSING.

2.7370 - CARRIER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT
B134566  CARRIER ... ... .00t anos

2.7380 - RISER, GOVERNOR
5134435  RISER, BVE3 (INCLUDES THRUST

BEARING) .. ..o reeseinennaneenn,
5109544 * RISER, 2,3-53 (INCLUDES THRUST
BEARING) {SMALL FLANGE} . ... ..........
* REQUIRES FORCED LUBRICATION OF
GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING.

2.7390 . WEIGHT, GOVERNOR
B122775  WEIGHT, 6VEZ . ....... . iviiireennn .,
51387368  WEIGHT, 8V53 (VARIABLE SPEED) ...........
5122770  WEIGHT, 253 {HIGH SPEED} ................
51436875 @ WEIGHT, 253 ... ... . ..o,
6144176  WEIGHT, 383 ........ ...
5144314  WEIGHT, 8V5E3 {(LOW SPEED} ................
5144313  WEIGHT, BVE3 (HIGH SPEED) ...............

@ NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 6144176 AND INCLUDE {1)
5124201 SPRING IN 2.7650.

2.7430 - PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT
5122786  PINGBVS3 ... ... ...,
B1285044  PIN, 2,353 ...
B125339  SPACER ................ ...
9411804  RING, SNAP ............. ...

NOV., 1986 PAGE D

T OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5

LHG

50,4
50.L

3 MFC ENGINES

PART

... NUMBER . ...,

27470 .

907045
9411502

2.7502 -

5122783

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

A Sy e
........ NAME AND DESCRIFPTION ..........
B e F

BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHY SHAFT
END
BEARING (N.D, 3202L1A) . ... ... .. oot 111
RING, BNAP ... .. i 1111
DIAPHRAM, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFY
NOTE: REFER TO 3.4350 FOR BLOWER
DRIVE SUPPORT/GOVERNOR WEIGHT
SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT FOR 6V.53
UNITS.
SUPPORT 1111

NOV., 18386 PAGE D 1.1 OF 2.7T000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENFRAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DitESEL




.WFIG . NUMBER

&F

BF
sF

5F
5F

GF
&F

BF

BF

§F

PETRO!IT DIESEL

PART

2.7680

5172568
5172558
5126841

5126121
5183479

5178124
5127654
5127655
5126842
5128660

27690

B172857

5126060
444692
5126789
142656
5179€813

5143564

123380
274856

2012

148402

27720

5173964
5126120
5101684
8928537

*

»

*

W

*

*

*

*

@ HOUGING (NO COUNTERBORE} ..............

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

HOUSING ASSY. GOVERNOR VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING

HOUSING ASSY. {A & B ENGINE)

BABIBBIY ..\t
HOUSING ASSY. {C & D ENGINE)

(B138262) ... viit i,
HOUSING ASSY. (C & D ENGINE)

(BIBB2B2) .0 vn it iin i
HOUSING ASSY. (A& BENGINE) . ............
HOUSING ASSY. (A & B ENGINE}

(BABBBBZY . ireieiir e
HOUSING ASSY. (€ & D ENGINE)

BABIZBZY .1ttt
HOUSING ASSY. {C & D ENGINE)

5139262) .......... e
HOUSING ASSY. (A & B ENGINE)

(BABOB62E ..ot
HOUSING ASSY. (A & B ENGINE)

LT R
HOUSING ASSY. {A & B ENGINE)

BI44095) . ..ot
* NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY.

HOUSING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

HOUSING ICOUNTERBQORE FOR SHAFT
PACKINGE ... ... i

PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (1295580} ........ ... ......
PLUG B/8"CUP ... . i
PLUG, 3/4” EXPANSION {12.8330) ...........
BOLY, 1/4"-20X1" (IDLE SPEED

ADJUSTY ...
BOLT, 1/4°-20 X 1 1/2" 8KT. HD. {iDLE

SPEED ADJUSTI{12.8076) ...............
NUT, 174720 (12.8420) ... ... ... ... ...
NUT, 1/4"-20 THIN{12.9120} ...............
* NOT SERVICEL; LISTED FOR

REFERENCE ONLY.
@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5145444

HOUSING AND INCLUDE {1} 5145448

COVER, {1} 5145445 GASKET AND (1)

9417926 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER

ASSEMBLY.

BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT

BEARING@.7100) ... ... ... it

SHAFY, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SFRING LEVER

SHAFT
KEY, 3/32°X1/2° WOODRUFF
{12.8350)

NOV,, 1986 PAGE £

1

CF

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

& 3
D F
1
4
1
111
111
Tp1} 1
111
1114
111
151
1)1
2{21212
HIE I I B
H
2131141
2. 7000A

MPC

e -

PUT TR

ENGINES
....... KM
J b N
1
1
111
111
"
H
1
1]
22
1
1
213




BDETROGIT 2+ESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.70C0A MECHANICAL GOVERNOQR

.................... COLUMN ... .
PARY A C E G k K M
CFIG L ONUMBER .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .....
B D F H J L N
2.7730 - LEVER, GOVERNCOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
5F BI7662Y  * LEVER .. .. i 131 LI I
BF BI79102 * LEVER ASSY. NCLUDES ITEMS iN
i T {11 Y 11 %
5F 223085 SCREW, 5/16"-24X1/4" SET (12.9076) ... .., L300 T T T N O O O N B S O O B O A
BF 5143665 WASHER (PACKING RETAINER) .............. ty1{212ty{1811131§)2
* NOT SERVICED, USE {1} 51394868
LEVER ASSY. AND INCLUDE (1}
5139468 BEARING AND {1} 9425188
PiIN.
2.7732 . BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER
51791086 BEARING ... ... ... ... .. i 111 111
518530% WASHER ... .. . i 2121212 212
5179104 PIN, 1/47X9/16" ... ... .. . e 1111111 {1
2.7750 - PACKING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT
5F 5153007 PACKING ... .. . i 1i1 111
5F 5176557 SEALRING (2.7140y ... ..., ............. 212 1T v vi2
5196633 SEAL (LiP TYPE, MAY BE USED IN
PLACE OF 53153007 PACKING} ............ AR{ AR AR{ AR
NOV., 19886 PAGE E 1.1 OF Z7000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CFIG L

5F
BF

8F
sf

BF

&6F

27680 - HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR VARIABLE

5127656

5132980
5138262

5138662
5144085

5144096
5139263

2.7690

5126060
5145444
444692

5121182
5126789
9417926

5178613
5143564

274856
5141202

27692

5145446

27100

5145448

21112

148402

27720

5101684
6173964
5126120
8928837

ENGINES

@ HOUSING (NO COUNTERBORE} ..............

2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

SPEED SPRING

HOUSING ASSY, 3-53 (A & B ENGINE)
=
HOUSING ASSY,, 2-B3{C & D ENGINE) ........
HOUSBING ASSY., 3, 463 (C&D
ENGINEL ... .. . i
HOUSING ASSY, 3, 453 A& B

.............................

HOUSING ASSY, 353 (A& BENGINE} ........
HOUSING ASSY., 8VEI (AR BENGINE) .......
* NOT SERVICED, SHOWN EOR

REFERENCE ONLY.

HOUSING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

HOUBING ... ... i e
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE SOC. HD, (12,9880} ...... ...
PLUG, 174" 18 {24018} ....................
PLUG, .696" EXPANSION (12.9330) ..........
BOLY ASSY., 1/47.20X3/47 IW/LW)

{12,800 ... e
BOLY, 1/47.20 X 1 /8" ... .. ... ...,
BOLY, 1/4"-20 X 1 1/2" SKT, HD, (IDLE

SPEED ADJUSTI(12.8078) .......... favas
NUT, t/4"-20 THIN{12.8120) ...............
NUT, /4% 20 LOCK ......... ... . ...... ...
@ NOYT GERVICED; USE 5145444

HOUSING AND INCLUDE {1) 5148448

COVER, {1} 5145445 GASKET AND (1)

9417926 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER

ASSEMBLY,

COVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING HOUSING

GASKET, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING HOUSING

GASKET .. ... e

BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT

BEARING {2.730C) ........... ... ... avtn

SHAFT, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER

SHAFT, 2, 3,483 ... ... ...................
SHAET, 3,463 ... .. ... ... . i
SHAFT, B8VB3 . ... .. ... ... ... .,
KEY, 3/32" X 1/2" WOODRUEE

(12.8380) ...

Al §C
Bt D
1
1
1
1
H
1
171371141
TE1{111¢1
1)1
11371141
1
1111311
131171141

NOV., 1986 PAGE F

1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT BDIESEL

ot

b




MPC ENGINES

PART

SFIG L NUMBER . L

8F
5¢
5F

5F

2.7730 -

2.1000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

LEVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES LEVER, NOT
S{)i.% SEPARATELY, PLUS ITEMS IN
27732,

B179102 @LEVERABSY, 2,353 ... .. .. ... .............

5139469
223068

5143665

29732 .

5179305
5139468
5179104
9425165

2.7750 -

5176557

LEVER ASBSY,, 2, 3,4, 8V53 ... ..... ... ...
SCREW, 5/16"-24 X 1/4" BET

f12.9078) .. ...
WASHER (PACKING RETAINER} ..............
@ NOT SERVICED, USE {1} 5139468

LEVER ASSY. AND INCLUDE (1)

§139468 BEARING AND {1) 9425165

PIN.

BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER

BEARING .......... ... . . iiiiiiiinnen
BEARING ... ... ... i it
PINC 1747 X 9718" L
PIN, 1/4* X 61"

PACKING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT

SEAL RING {2.7140}

NQV., 1866 PAGE F

DETROIT DYESEL

..................... COLUMN ..., ... ..o
G 1

1.1 OF 2. 7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LG NUMBER

PARY

27001 .
5103796
5303784
5163786
5103792
5107132
5107131
5107127
5107128
5107142
5107145
5107144
5107143
5107139
8924601

2.31002 -

5122166
145369

2.70458 -

51037862
5103748
5107124
5167128
5107138
5107137
8824602
5101768
2417926

5144196
453007

2. 7050 .

5103756
5103747
5126387

DETROIT DtESEL

2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

GOVERNOR ASSY.

GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V-53 {VARIABLE

SPEEDY ittt e
GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V-53 (LIMITING

SPEED) ittt
GOVEANOR ASSY., 6V-53 {LIMITING

SPEEDY .t
GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V.53 (VARIABLE

SPEED] o v e oot e
GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 483 (LIMITING

SPEED] 1ttt e
GOVERNCR ASSY,, 3, 4-53 {LIMITING

SPEED] oot e e
GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4.53 (LIMITING

SPEEDY ottt he et e
GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4-53 (LIMITING

SPEED} . oottt
GOVERNOCR ASSY., 3, 483 (VARIABLE

SPEED] L\ vr ettt e e e
GOVERNCR ASSY., 4-53 (VARIABLE

SPEED) it
GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4-53 {VARIABLE

SPEED] vttt e
GOVERNOR ASSY., 3-53 (VARIABLE

SPEED] Lottt et
GOVERNQOR ASSY,, 3, 4-53 {VARIABLE

SPEED] vttt e
GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V53 (LIMITING

SPEED)

NAME PLATE, GOVERNOR

NAMEPLATE ..., ... .. .. . . i,
SCREW, #4X3/16" RED. HD. DR.
{12.8067)

COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR-COMPLETE

A COVER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
27080, 2.7088, 2.7100, 2.7115, 2.7 140,
2. 7180 AND 2.7 188,

COVER ASSY., 6VE3 (VARIABLE)
COVER ABSY., BVEZ (LIMITING)
COVER ASBY., 3, 4-53 {LIMITING)
COVER ASSY., 3, 4-83 LLIMITING)
COVER ASEY,, 3. 453 {VARIABLE}
COVER ASSY., 3, 453 [VARIABLE}
COVER ASSY., 6VES {LIMITING)
RETAINER ... .. ... ..
SCREW, 1/47.20X3/4" Fii. HD. (WITH
LOCKWASHER} (12,900 1)
WASHER{2.7048) .........................
SCREW, 1/47-20X1 {WiTH
LOCKWASHER) {12.900 1%}

COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR-LESS SHAFT
AND LEVERS

COVER ASSY., 6V5E3 (VARIABLE}
COVER ASSY., 6VE3 [LIMITING)
COVER ASSY., 3, 4-B3 {LIMITING)

NOV., 1986 PAGE

—y
b

Gt OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P C
COLUMN
H
H
1
1] %
212
1
i
414
111
1

ENGINES

K M
J i
1
1
"

1
11114141
2j2]121]2

H
HE I 1
HE IR
33133
1111
11811




CETROIYT DIESEL

CFIG L

8J
B4

§M

BA
§J

54M

5E.4.M
5JM

5E.J.M

BH,J.M
5HM,J .M
EH..J M

. NUMBER

PART

2, 7T000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

277080 - COVER ASSY., GOVERNOR-LESS SHAFT

5126398
5126431
£426430
8417392

2.7081

456540
5121342
5122742

27098

5103780
5106266
5107122
5107136
8924603
113500
AB5287
455734
271287

27100
8921472

27115

5104516
5107123
5143146
457009
453676

27140

5176587
5101691
5179232

27150

5144177
5174429
5122732
5153060
5150238

27165

5144178
5178581
5151487

[

[

AND LEVERS [CONT'D)

COVER ASSY., 3, 483 {LIMITING) ............
COVER ASSY., 3, 483 (VARIABLE} ...........
COVER ASSY., 3, 453 [VARIABLE} ...........
PiN, SPRING (COILED) (12.9278) .............

GASKET, GOVERNCR COVER

PIN, SPRING{312.8278} _..... . ... .........
GABKET, 6V-B3 .. ... ... ... ... oiiel
GASKET, 3,483 ... ... .. e

SHAFT ASS8Y. GOVERNOR THROTILE

SHAFT ABSY, 8VYB3 ... ... ... ... .. ... ..
SHAFT ASSY, BVES .. ... .. ........ .. ...
SHAFT ABSY., 3,483 .. ... ... ... ......
SHAFTABSY, 3,483 .....................
SHAFT ASSY, BVEB3 .. .....................
PN, E1 X 7/8" TAPER{12.8280) ............
PIN, 6/32°X7/8° SPRING {12.9270) ..........
PIN, SPRING 1/8"X3/4" (12,8300} ...........
FITTING, LUB /4728 41285840} ,............

BEARING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFYT
BUSHING ... .. ... . ... i,

SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN

SHAFT ASEY., 6VE3 (INCLUDES PINY .........
SHAFT ASSY,, 3, 453 GNCLUDES PIN) ... ... ..
SHAFT ASSY., BVE3 .. .. ... .. .............
PN, 37167 X 1 374" 4128270} ... .. .......
PN, 1/8"X1"ROLL{12.9278F ... .. ........

WASHER, GOVERNOR THROTYLE SHAFT

SEALRING. 8, 8BVE3 ... ... ...... ... ...
SEALBING ... ... .. ... ... ... ...... e

RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
THROTTLE SHAFT

RING, RETAINER ... ... ....................
RING, RETAINER .. ..., ... ............ ...
AING, BETAINER .. ... ... ... .............
WASHER ... .. ... ... e

RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
SHUTDOWN SHAFY

RING, RETAINER {2.7430) ...................

RING, RETAINER {2.7430} ... ............
WASHER (2.7430) ..o..oovein i,

NOV., 1986 PAGE

A e e
By {|D
2124{212
2
111}t
H
1 1
I
"
HE I B O
1
H
2121212
11
1
1]t
1
TPt
11 1
1
I B
LR 20 O I I
1
TPt
1
Tt 1
R 1
1t 1

Gi.t OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

b

MPEC

wa

b

ENGINES

-




DEYTHROIT BtEEEL b 3 MPLC ENGINES
270004 MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

.................... COLUMN . ....................
PART A c E G i K M
RGO NUMBER ., L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . .........
B 2] F H J L N
27230 - HOUSING ASSY, GOVERNOR CONTROL
8.4 5121001 HOUSING, 6V.83 gNCLUDES {TEMS IN
27230 THROUGH 2.7300) ............... i H
84 5145823 HOUSING, 6VE3 ... ... ... .. . i H
5.4 5300998 HOUSING, VB3 ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ... H 1
5J 5144080 HOUSING, 3, 4-83 ........... .. ... iias 1 1}t 141 1
§J 5144089 HOUSING, 3,453 ... ... .. .. e 1 t 1
B.J 5126069 ADAPTCOR, INJECTOR CONTROL LINK
BOOTBVBI ... .. e 2121212 2
5116262 ADAPTOR, INJECTOR CONTROL LINK
BOBT 3, 4.83{27830) .................. L300 I I T T T O T O O O O
892474% PLUG, 1/8" HEX. SQC, HD. (12,9850 ......... Tty 1111
5. 116337 PLUG, 1 1/16" EXPANSION{12.9380) ........ t11]1 4] 1
2417025 BLUG 1 3/747EXP. ... IEEEEE 1
141242 PIN, 3/8" X 7/8° 1. (12,8280} . .............. 2121232 2
BJ 6145823 PIN, 375" X 220" L. ... ... . iiiiieiinna 111 1
8J 5119314 PIN, 3/87 X 1.68" ({CONTROL LINK
LEVER SHAFT} ... ... ... ... ... ... 1
5.) 5150842 PIN, DOWEL {COVER ALIGNING) ............. 2:23212 2
5J 51168671 PIN, {TO CYLINDER BLOCK END PLAYE) ..., .. 18111431 1
8421817 SCREW, #10-24 X 7/16" {12.8028} ... ..., .. 1 i 1
120391 WASHER, 7/32" {12.8190}) ................. 1 1 1
2. 7280 . SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR COPERATING
INCLUDES JTEMS N 2.7258, 2.7260,
2,7280 AND 2.7300.
121458 SHAFT ASSY. 6V.B3 ... ... ... ... ... ... 131 1
5100989 SHAFT AGBSY.. 8V-53 .. ................. ... i 1
65122762 SHAFT ABSY. 3. 463 ..................... 1 H 11 1
B122763 SHAFT ASSY. 3,453 ... .................. 111 1 H
2. 7285 . SHAFYT, GOVERNOR OFPERAYING
B84 5121338 SHAFT, BV-B3 ... ... .. .. ... .. ol £ I I 1
84 5122761 SHAFT, 3,4-B3 ... ... ... . i LI I T T T O O O O O
2.7257 - TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
50K 5122754 TUBE 3,483 ... . . . TPy i1 syl 1i1 s
2.7260 - BEARING, GOVERNCR OPERATING
SHAFTUPPER
5D.J 9431894 BEABING ... ... . . it L% I 2 O T T T T R A O O I O O IO
5D.J 9421917 SCREW & LOCKWASHER ASSY.
F10-24X7/7187 (12.8628) .. ... ... ... 1 L0 2 U T O T A O A O
50, 120391 WASHER, #£10{12.9180) .................. t LI O T T O T O O O
2.7270 - BEARING, GOVERNCR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER
&J 854987 BEARING, 8V-B3 ... ... ... .......... . ...... 1{1p i)t 3
9431887 BEARING, 3,453 ... ... ................ L2 O I T T T T O O O B
89413284 RING, RETAINER ... ... ... .......... .. .... LI 2 T I I I O R O O A
8428477 PLUG, CUP{2.7340} .. ... .. il LN 20 R L I O O O
NOV., 1886 PAGE G112 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



L FiG L. NUMBER

B

84

8.

B4
LN
5.J

g.J

54

8.
5J
8J
5J

CETROIT DIESEL

PART

2.728C .

51160119
5122749
5122750
5132562
5145007
5150898
51060838
114492

426324

2.7290 -

5138335
512274%
89425382

2.7300 -

5150943
5122746

27310 -

8124209
5126311
5122743
5160041
142583

2.7318 .
5150943

51268310
5122748

27317 -

5121490
5145820

9437946
5117693 |
148148
5151487

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

LEVER, GOVERNGHR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER

A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7300.

LEVER ABSY. 6V-B3 ... ... ... ... .ol
LEVERASSY., 3,483 ... ............. ...
LEVERASSY., 3,453 ... .. ... ..........
SCREW, GOVERNOR GAP ADJUSTING ........
SCREW, GOVERNOR GAP ADJUSTING ........
SCREW, GOVERNOR GAP ADJUSTING ........
BOLY, #£5.40X 584" ... ... ... ... e
LOCKNUY, 1/47-28 (12.9120) ...............
NUT, #8-40 (128120 ........... ... 00ne.

FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT.LOWER

FORK, 8V-B3 ... .. e
FORK, 3,453 ... .. ... .. . i
SCREW (W/LOCKWASHER)

F10-IZAE/8” (12,8001} ... ..l

PIN, GOVERNOR OPERAYTING SHAFY
LEVER

PIN,BV-B3 L. i
PIN.3, 483 ... i

LEVER AND PIN ASSY., GOVERNOR
DIFFERENTIAL

A LEVER ASSBY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7315.

LEVER ASSY, BV.53 ... ... ... ... ... ..
LEVER ASSY, 3,483 .. ... .. ... ..o
LEVER ASSY., 3,483 ......................
WASHER ... ... .. . i,

PiN, GOVEBRNCR DIFFERENTIAL LEVER

PIN, BV.B3127300) ... .0 i
PIN, 3,483 ... s
PIN, 3,483 ...

LEVER ASSY. GOVEHRNOR CONYROL
LINK OPERAYING

LEVER ASSY,, 6V-53 {INCLUDES NEEDLE
BEARINGSY ...... ... .. ... .. ... ... ...
LEVER ASSY,, 6V-53 UNCLUDES NEEDLE
BEARINGS) ........... ... .. ..o i,
BEARING, NEEDLE {2.7440)
PIN, 1LOO" L. ... i
BETAINER, 1/4” SPRING {12.9640)
WASHER {2.7430)

NOV,, 1986 PAGE

A ..... C ...... E
B P F
11171141
H
1
TEYEYOY
H
Tyt

118111

111

212
{111

111
1T1P131 111

I

HE IR BRI I
1114
1 1
111
el1d{21=
212{212
IR EBEE.
2134{3]2

GLI OF Z2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P C
COLUMN
H
1
1
141
I I
11
212
1]
171
1)1
HIE I
11

ENGINES
....... i
o L N
1
111 1
H 1
1
1
T3t ]1E1

La in B3 NE ok




CEYTROIY DiEgESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

.................... COLUMN ... ... .. .. .. e
PART A c E G ; 4 M
CFIG L ONUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B8 B F H J L N
2.7340 . HOUSING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT
50K 5129730 HOUSING, 3, 453 (CEDENG) .............. 3 1 1] ]
5DK 5128731 HOUSING, 3, AB3MALBENGY ... ... ..... t)t 1 1
5K 5119127 BUSHING (WEIGHT SHAFTEND) .. ........... NEEEEEEEEEREEREE
2. 7350 . SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY,
GOVERNOR WEIGHT
A SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. INCLUDE
ITEMS IN 2.7360, 2.7370, 2.7380,
2.7380, 2.7430 AND 2.7460,
5122883 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. . ............... 1 1
5133849 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. . .........0vnnn. HE 1
5100061 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. . ............... t{13i1]1
110528 SCREW, #10-24X1/4" FLAT HI.
{12.9300) ... . . e L 2 T T T O O O O TR R A
2.7350 . SHAFT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIER
B.J 5121337 SHAFT i e st 1] 1
5196655 SHAFT ASSY. (INCLUDES SHAFT AND
CARRIER) (LIMITING SPEEDY . ............. t{181}1
5196856 SHAFT ASSY. §NCLUDES SHAFT AND
CARRIER) (VARIABLE SPEEDY ... ... ...... {11141}
2.7370 - CARRIER, GOVERNCR WEIGHT SHAFT
54 5133707 CARREER . . et e 1t ] 1
2.7380 - RISER, GOVERNOR
54 5125367 RISER (INCLUJDES THRUSY BEARING) ......... 11t 1
5108544 RISER NCLUDES THRUST BEARING) ......... NN EEREREEEEEEE
2.7390 . WEIGHT, GOVERNOR
5J 5122775 WEIGHT .. 2 2
5. 5122771 WEIGHT (MIGH SPEED} ... ... . v ... 212 2
5.J 5133662 WEIGHT (LOW SPEED} ... ........... o 212 2
5129721 WEIGHT (LOW SPEED} .........ovevennn., 212312} 2
5122776 WEIGHT (LOW SPEEDY ... ... ... .. ... ... 2{212}2
5122773 WEIGHT .. 2{212312] 2
27430 . PiN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT
53LM 5122786 I e 21442 4
4D 5122788 PIN 4a1414]4
&t 5125044 PN e 2iziz2}212
4D,5M 9411504 RING, SNAP . i et 2l4tataialsaiatalsieialalala
51 5125339 SPACER ...t e 4141414714
2.7460 - BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT RISER
THRUST
&M 8437108 BEARING . ... BRI EEREEEEEEE R EEE RS EEE!

NOV., 1986 PAGE G114 OF 2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

58

8G

BG

5G
5G

5G.M

5G M

.. NUMBER

PART

27470

907048

8411502
2.7476

5122738

27502

5122783

2.7540
122165

27850

51244158
5131641

5182560
5132444
27560

5182558

§126135
27570

5150802

27580
5103975

27580

5101432
5101798
5102270
5102256
114492

2, 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

BEARING, GOVERNGR WEIGHYT SHAFY
END

BEARING (N.D. 32026 14A)
RING, SNAP

SPACER, GOVEANOR WEIGHY SHAFT

SPACER (BETWEEN GEAR AND
BEARING)

DIAPHRAM, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFY

NOTE: REFER TC 3.4350 FOR BLOWER
DRIVE SUPPORT/GOVERNOR WEIGHT
SHAFY BEARING SUPPORT FOR 6V-53
UNITS,

SUPPORT

SPRING, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING (ONE BLUE STRIPE)

SPRING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED

SPRING, 6V-53 (ONE WHITE STRIPE)
SPRING, 6V.53 (ONE RED & GREEN
STRIPE) © 0 ovvivs e erieein e,
SPRING, 3, 4-53 (WIDE RED STRIPE} ..........
SPRING, 3.4-53 {TWO GREEN STRIPES)

PLUNGER, GOVERNCR LOW SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER, 2, 3, 4, 6V-83
PLUNGER, 3, 4, 6V-63

SEAT, GOVERNOCOR LOW SPEED SPHING
SEAT

SCREW, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING

NOV., 1886 PAGE

5 3

A ..... C ...... E

B P F

14 %

P11

171

1

111 171

1

i

T

1 111
1

111 Tty

I I I I

i 111
1

i 111

LI tpt

G1.5 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN
G
H
i1
{1
111
141
131
T
111
141
11
111
I I
111

ENGINES
iy il M1
o i N
L 2 I O T A




DETROGIY DBIESTEL

FIG L

5G
56

56
56
5G

5G

5G
5M

5G.M

2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR
PART
NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ..........
2.7600 - SHIM, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING
5151248 SHIM, 078" .. . e
£E150947 SHIM, Q10" L. e
27610 - RETAINER, GOVEANOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING
5182857 RETAINER, 2, 3,4, 6V-83 ... ...............
5174436 RETAINER, 3,4, 6VB3 .. ............... ...,
5104860 RETAINER, 3,483 ... .. ... ..... . ........
276156 - LOCKNUT, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING RETAINER
51861156 LOCKNUT ... i e
27630 . COVER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING
5131132 COVER, 2,3, 4,6V53 ... ... ..............
179816 BOLY, 5/16"-1B X 3/4" (12,8001} ...........
5155596 WASHER, 5/16" COPPER MM.7120} ...........
27636 - HOUSING, GOVERNGR HIGH SPEED
S5PRING ADJUSTING SCREW
5182559 HOUSING ... it civiiiacana s
186270 BOLY, B5/16"-1B X 3 /2 {12.8001) ..........
5155598 WASHER, /18" COPPER{4.7120) ...........
2.7680 - GASKEY, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING COVER
B9225983 GASKET ... .
2.7680 - HOUSING ASS8Y. GOVERNOR VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING
A HDUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
27690, 27712, 2.7720,2.7730, 2.7132
AND 2.7750.
5139262 HOUSING ASSY., 3. 453 & D
ENGINEF ......... . iiiiiinrnannnnnnn
5139263 HOUSING ASSY., 6VE3 (AR BENGINE) .......
5144097 HOUSING ASSY., 3, 4.53 ... ..............
5144096 MHOUSING ABSY.. 3,453 ...................
142583 RETAINER, SPRING {12.8640) ...............
186270 BOLY, B/16™-18X3 1/27 (128001 ... ... ....
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) .............
5155596 WASHER, 5/16" COPPER(4.7120) ...........
5150941 WASHER, 2%/647{2.7310) ...... ... ... ...

NOV. 1986 PAGE

A C ...........
B (3]
AR
AR
H 1
1
1 1
H
2
2
1 1
2 2
2 2z
111118111
1
1
2 2
2 2

G1.6 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1386 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[ =

MPC

AR
AR

AR
AR

ik N3 [N QY

ENGINES

wh o3 [ 1 gy

e

- ) [

- b2 [ QY

b N} [ N S

AR
AR




LFIG L. NUMBER

5F

BF

&F

5F
BF

EF

&F

RFART

CETROIT DIESEL

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

2.7690 - HOUSING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEE

51456444
§145446
5145445
51286789
9417826

6143564
274856

27112

148402

27720

5173984
5126120
5101694
B928B537

2.7730

5139469
223085
5143665

2.7132

5139468
2425168

2. 7780

5176557

2.07160

5127397

23710

5152938
5162861

SPRING '

HOUSING
COVER
GASKET
PLUG o ovoonos oo oot
BOLT ASSY., 174%20X374" (W/LW)

(12.8001) ... ooeriiiannns e
BOLT, 1/4"-20X1 1/2" SKT. HD. (iDL

SPEED ADJUST) {12.9076)
NUT, 1/4"-20 THIN {12.8120)

BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFY

BEARING {2.7100)

SHAET, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER

SHAFY, 3, 4-B3
SHAFT, BVB3 .. ... ... .. ... .. .
SHAFT, 3,483 ..., ... .. i,
KEY, 3/32°X1/2* WOFF {12.9350)

LEVEH, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

LEVER ASSY, 2,3, 4, 6VE3 ... ............
SCREW, 6/16".24X1/4" SET {12.9076}
WASHER {PACKING RETAINER)

BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER

PACKING, GOCVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT

SEAL RING (2.7140}

SPRING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED

SPRING, 4-53 (TWO LIGHT BLUE
STRIFES)

PLUNGER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER, 6V-53
PLUNGER, 3, 4-53

NOV, 1988 PAGE

5 3

NI ey e
8 &) F

1 1
1 1
1 H
1
1 1
1 1
H i
2 2
1

1
2 3
1 %
1 1
1 2
% 1
1 1
1 2
H 1
1 1

G1.7 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

]

ENGINES

[y

£y —

[P -

o




..FiG ... NUMBER

5F

5F
5F

BF
5F

0
&D
8D
8D

DETRO!IT DIESENL

PART

27780

5152939

27730

5137276

27785

5171784
51744230

27800

5138590
5136591
2.7810
5126673
§5172383
5183773
5177083
5139678
152829
5174286
27890

5144695
5144083
5143980
51662658

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

GUIDE, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING PLUNGER

GUIDE, 34BVB3 ... ... ... ...

RETAINER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

BETAINER . ... .. it

STOP, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING RETAINER

STOP, 2.4, 6, BV-B3(WITHSTEPY ............
STOP, 2, 4,6, 8V-B3(WITHGAPY ........ .. ..

SHIM, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

SHIM, Q10" .. e e
SHIM, 078" .

SCHREW ASSY. GOVERNOR BUFFER

SCREW ASSY. 6V-53 (NCLUDES

SPRINGE ..ottt i,
SCREW ASSY. BV-53 (NCLUDES

SPRINGE ..o iene e
SCREW ASSY., 3, 4-53 INCLUDES

SPRING .« \.vviit s,
SCREW ASSY., 3, 4-53 {INCLUDES

SPRING! . ..oovrrnienenaaneiiiinne,
SCREW ASSY., 3, 4-63 INCLUDES

SPRINGE v ttreei e e
SPRING ...\t iiren s,

TUBE ASSY., GOVERNOR BEARING
LUBRICATION

TUBE ASS8Y., 3, 4.83 (DEV. L. 8.08"} {TEE

TO CONTRQL HOUSING) (A&B ENG) .......
TUBE ASSY., 3, 4-B3 {DEV, L. 7.32"} (TEE

TO CONTROL HOUSING) {CRD ENG) .......
TEE, 1/4°-1/4" TUBE X /8" PHE (IN

WEIGHT HOUSING)Y . ... ............ ...
ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE X 1/8" MIPE, 80

DEG {74074} ... ... ... .. ..

NOV., 1986 PAGE

G1.8 OF

5 3

2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MEC

ENGINES




LG

&J

A

8.}

§.4.M

2.70601
8927159
5303794

27062
51221686
145369

270486

5103748
B1037652
5101768
8417926

4530607

27050

5103747

5103756

8417392
27061

$121342

27095
5106266
5103780
113500
455297

27100

8921472

27118
5104516
457009

2.7140

5176557
5101691

£

H

NGINES

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

GOVERNGR ABSY.

GOVERNOR ASSY., BVEJ (LIMITING
SPEED, VARIABLE LOW SPEED)
GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V53 (VARIABLE

SPEED)

NAME PLAYE, GOVERNCR

NAME PLATE
SCREW, #4X3/716" RED.HD.DR. .. ... ... ...

COVER ASSY., GOVERNOR-COMPLETE

A COVER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
27080, 2.7085, 27100, 2.7115, 27140,
27150 AND 2.7 155,

COVER ASSY,, BVHE3 {LIMITING}
COVER ASSY., 6V53 (VARIABLE)
RETAINER ... .. .. ity
SCREW, 1/4°-20X3/4" Fli. HD.

W/ADCKWASHER {12.9001)
SCREW, 1/4"-20X1" W/LOCKWASBHER

{12.8000

COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR-LESS SHAFT
AND LEVERS

COVER ASSY,, BVBI (LIMITING) .............
COVER AGSY,, BVE3 (VARIABLE)
PIN, SPRING (COLED) (12.827%)

GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER
GASKET

SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR THROTYLE

SHAFT ABS8Y., V53
SHAFTASSY.,.8VE3 ... ............ ... . ...
PIN, #£1X7/8” TAPER {12.9280;
PIN, 5/32°X7/8" SPRING (12,9270

BEARING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFT
BUSHING

SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN

SHAFT ASSY., 6V53 (INCLUDES PIN}
PIN, 3/16°X1 3/4" {12.9270)

WASHER, GOVERNOR YHROTYLE SHAFT

SEAL RING, 6VE3
SEAL RING

NOV., 1986

DETROITYT DIESEL

il

PAGE

1 GF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




RGO NUMBER

5E
5
8§

5.4
B
B3

§.J
54
B.J

6.

BJ
5dJ

5.4
B.J

64
5.

B.
BJ

&d

5J
5.

MPC E

PARTY

2.7150 -

5144177
5174429
5153060

2.7155 -

5144178
5178581
5181487

2.7230 -

5160898
5134686
5126069

116337
24170285
141242
5119314

5145823
5150942
51160671
9421917
1203

2. 7250

5100998
5134684

]

2.72586 -

5121339
5134316

27260

9431894
2431896

27270

89654987

2.7280

v

5116011
5134686
53145007
5132962

NGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
THROTTLE SHAFY

RING, RETAINER .. ........ ... .. .. c..conn
RING, RETAINER ....... ... .. .. iiiavnnn
WASHER .. . e

RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
SHUTDOWN SHAFY

RING, RETAINER {2.7430) «. . viviinneennn.s
RING, RETAINER (2.7430) ........cvvvrnnn...
WASHER{2.7430) .00t ranren,

HOUSING ASSY, GOVERNOR CONTROL

HOUSING, BV-53 ... 0ot veiiiirnennnen
HOUSING, BV-B3 ... oo,
ADAPTOR. INJECTOR CONTHOL LINK

BOOT BV-B3 ..o e
PLUG, 1 1/16" EXPANSION {12.8380} ........
PLUG, 1 378" EXP. .ttt nineannanrns
PIN, 3/8"X7/8" L. {12.9290) ........cvvvvs.,
PIN, 3/8"X1,68" {CONTROL LINK LEVER

SHAFTY oottt
PIN, 375°X2.20°L. .
PIN, DOWEL {COVER ALIGNING) .............
PIN {TO CYL BLK END PLATE) .....ovnvnnens.
SCREW, #10.24X7/16" (12,8025} ... ........
WASHKER, 7/32° (12.8180F ... ... ...... ...

SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR QPERATING
SHAFT ASSY, BVB3 ............ .. ... ...,
SHAFT ASSY, 6V53 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
SHAFY, GOVERNCR OPERAYING

SHAFT VB3 ... ... .
SHAFT, 8VB3 ... .. .. ... i
BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT.UPPER

BEABING ... ... .. ... .. .. ..ol
BEARING ... .. s
BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER

BEARING, 8VB3 ... ... ... ... i,
LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER

LEVER ASSY. 8VS3 ., ... ... ... ..........
LEVERASSY, BVE3 . ... . ... ... ........

SCREW,. GOV. GAP ADJ. .. ............... ...
SCREW, GOV.GAPADS. ... . ... . ...

NOV., 1586 PAGE H

DETROIT DI1ESEL

A .................
B
111
141
1113
1
1
1
1
i
212
141
11
24{2
1
212
111
111
111
1
1
t
1
1
i
1)1
H
1
1
¥

1.1 OF  2.7600A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FHG ...

&J

B4

N
B

5.4

5.4

2.7280 -

5106088
114492
426324

2.7290 -

5138335
5134183

27300 -

5150943

27310 -

5124209

5150941
142583

27318 .
5150943

2.73%7 -

5145820
5121490
447196

5117623

148148
5151487

27380 -

5141762
§133832

27360 -
5121337

NGINES

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNCR

LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER {CONT'D)

BOLY, #£8.40X 54 ... ... ...... ... 0o
LOCKNUT, 1/47.28 {12.8120)
NUT, #5-40{12.8120)

FORK, GOVERNGR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER

FORK, 6VE3
SPACER

PIN, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
LEVER

PIN, 8v53

LEVER AND PIN ASSY. GOVERNOB
DAFEFERENTIAL

A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7315,
LEVER ASSY., BVE3

WASBHER .. ... ... . . i
RETAINER, 13/64" SPRING {12.9480)

PIN, GOVERNOR DIFFERENTIAL LEVER
PIN, 6V53 {2.7300)

LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR CONYROL
LINK OPERATING

LEVER ASSY,, 6V53 INCLUDES NEEDLE
L e
LEVER ASSY,, 6V53 (INCLUDES NEEDLE
BEARING) .....oovirinninieansnnnnns
BEARING, NEEDLE (2.7440)
PIN, 1.00*L.
RETAINER, 1/4° SPRING (12.9640)
WASHER {2.7430)

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.,
GOVERNOR WEIGHT

A SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 2.7380, 2.7370, 2.7380,
2.7380, 2.7430 AND 2.74860.

SHAFT AND CARBIER ASSY.
SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY,

SHAFT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIER

NOV., 1986 PAGE i

A

B
1

i
3
LI I

1
LI I
1]
11
i
111
1

"
212
212
111
212
1

1
131
1.2 OF

2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




LFIG L. NUMBER

B.J

5.4

5.J
84
6.4

§.J
&M

&M
B

5G
BG

5G

5G

MPC

PART

2.1370
$133707
5134566

27380
5125367
5134436

27390
5122771
5122778
5141763

2.7430
5122786
9411504

2.7460

9437108
8438967

27540
5145638
5145780

27480
5141764

2.7560

5101705

2.756%

5101708
274268

5140045
5437408

2.7563

B1G1709

ENGINES

2. 7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- CARRIER, GOVERNGCR WEIGHY SHAFT

CARRIER
CARRIER

- RISER, GOVERNOR

RISER {iNCLUDES THRUST BEARING)
RISER (INCLUDES THRUST BEARING}

WEIGHY, GOVERNOR

WEIGHT (HIGH SPEED)
WEIGHT .ttt
WEIGHT (LOW SPEED)}

PIN, GOVERANQOR WEIGHT
Pin

.

BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT RISER
THRUST

BEARING
BEARING

z

SPRING, GOVERNOR LOW SPFED

SPRING {INNER}
SPRING {CUTER)

3

SPRING, GOVERNOR BIGH SPEED
SPRING, 6VB3

PLUNGER, GOVERNCH LOW SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER, 8v53

RETAINER, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING PLUNGER SHAET

E

RETAINER ... .. ... ... ... ... iiiiiinn..
RING, SNAP
LGCKNUT

- PLUNGER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER

NOV,, 1886 PAGE M

1.3 OF

2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETRO3T DIESEL




PART

CFG L NUMBER

2,7580
5145781

27610

658G 5145784

27615

5G 5182558

27850

56 8922593

2,7680

5139263
186270
103320

2.7690

5101712
5145444
5145446
5145445
5143564
9417926

451328
103321
2748586

29112
BF 148402

27720

5126120
§F 8928537

ENGINES
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- CAP, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING
AP e e e e

- RETAINER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

RETAINER, 6VB3 ........ ... .. ..... .. ...

- LOCKNUT, GOVERNOR MIGH SPEED
SPRING RETAINER

LOCKNUT Lo

- GABKET, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING COVER

GASKET ... ..

- HOUSBING ASSY., GOVERNOR VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
27690, 27712, 27720, 2.77130, 2.77132
AND 2.7780.

HOUSING ASSY., 6VB3 {ARB ENGINE) .. ... ...
BOLY, 5/167-18X3 1/2° (128001} ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.8200) .............

- HOUSING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

HOUSING .. ...,
HOUSING .. oioirineein e
COVER .. i,
GASKET .\t inie e
BOLT, 1/4°-20X1/2* (12.8076) ..............
BOLT ASSY., 1/4*-20X3/4" IW/LW)

f12.8001) .0 iit it
BOLT, 5/16°-18X4* {DRILLED HEAD}

(12.8001) ©. .t e
LOCKWASHER, 8/16° (12.9200) .............
NUT, 1/4".20{12.8120} ............... .....

- GEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT
BEARING2.7900) ... ... ... ... il

- SHAFT, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER

NOV., 1986 PAGE H

DETRO!IT DIESEL

P RN A

B

1

1

H

111
1
2
2

1
H
"
1
1
1

2

2
H
2
1
3

1.4 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5F
BF
&5F

&F

&F

5F

MPC ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR
BARY
NUMBER. . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ...
27730 - LEVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
5139469 LEVER ASSY_ 6VB3 ... .. ... .. ... ... ...,
2230885 SCREW, B5/167.24X1/4" SET {12.80786) .......
5143665 WASHER (PACKING RETAINER) ... ..........
2.7732 - BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER
5138468 BEARING ........... ... c.viiiiiianinin.n
9425968 BN, 174°X817
2. 7736 - PISTON, GOVERNOR SPEED CONTROL
5101706 PESTON e e
27737 . SEAL, GOVERNOR SPEED CONTROL
PISTON
$101711 SEAL{2.TTI6) ... i e
27741 - CYLINDER, GOVERNOR SPEED CONTROL
PISTCN
B1O1707 CYUINDER ... . ... . i
5101704 TUBE, TRANSFER 1.76"L.42.7684) ., ...... ...
5101710 RING, SEAL .Q70°X. 114" 1D, {2.7684} . .......
114493 LOCKWASHER, 5/16%24 27170} ...........
2.7750 - PACKING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT
5176557 SEAL RINGA{2.7140) ... .. oo oo o
2.7760 - SPRING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
5133712 SPRING, BVBR ... ... .. ..
27770 - PLUNGER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
5138331 PLUNGER, BVB3 ... ... ... ... .. ... ...
2.7780 - GUIDE, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING PLUNGER
5152939 GUIDE,BVE3 ... ..., .. ... ...
2.7799 - RETAINER, GOVEANOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
5137276 RETAINER

NOV., 1986 PAGE H

DETROIY DIESEL

1.6 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FEG .., NUMBER

5F
5F

5F
&F

PART

27795

5171784
5174430

27800

5136590
5136591
2.7810
5172383
5174286

NGINES

2. 70604 MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

5T0P, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEEDR
SPRING RETAINER

STOP, BVB3 (W/SYEPY ... ... . ... ... ...
STOP, SVB3(W/GAPY ..............0iee.

SHiM, GOVERNCR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

SHIM, 010" ... ... ... o

SHIM, 078"

SCREW ASSY., GOVERANOR BUFFER
SCREW ASSY.. 6VB3 (INCLUDES

SPRINGY ... ... ... 0. 0 i,

NOV., 1986 PAGE H

DETROCIT DIESEL

AT
B
1
1
&
3
EIR I
111

1.8 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1888 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




LFIG L NUMBER

&6C
6C
6C
&6C
6C

60
60

&6C
6C

DETRO T

PART

2.8030

512462%
5108291
5124620
5108290
5131976

5136998
5138671

5138414

5141046
5142346

186624
178823

179824
103320

2.8035
5116336

DiIESEL
2.80G0A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

« GOVERNOR ASSY.

(POES NOT INCLUDE DRIVE ASSY. iN
2.8750.) SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN
PAGE Al.

= GOVERNOCR ASSY., 4-53 (SG){C & D
ENGINEST .ot
7 GOVERNOR ASSY. 2.3,453(SGI{C&D
ENGINESE - .ovet e ineinna e
= GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (SG} (A & B
ENGINES) 0 vtinene e,
? GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,9.4.53 (SGI (A& B
ENGINESE .0ttt terenreeenananans
# GOVERNOR ASSY., 2.53 {PSG) (C & D
ENGINES) . .oooeotiee e
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4-53 {SG) (C ENGINE) .. ... ..
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4563 {SG) {24V,
MOTORMCENGINE} ... ... ... .o iee..,
# GOVERNCR ASSY., 4-53 (PSGH(C
ENGINEY ... .
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4-53 (SG) {C ENGINE} . ... ...
GOVERNOCR ASSY., 4-53 {SG}H {115V
MOTOR D ENGINE) ... ... .. ...
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/47 (12.8001} ...........
BOLY, 67167 18X1 6/8” {12.8001) ...........
BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/4" {12.9001) ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,9200} . ............
= THRU 2D-13283, 3D-3235, 40.4456.
NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASS Y. MARKED 7.
7 EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-13284, 3D.32386,
4D-4457.
3 COMPONENT PARTS FOR
1ISQCHRONOUS GOVEANOR ARE NOT
SERVICED BY DDA.

« GASKET, GOVERNOR TO BLOWER
GASKET, 23453 (2.7010) ......... ... ...,

2.8410 - LEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING

5127117
181314

2.87%¢

5124468
5124464

186612
8414284
5152148
103341
103321

FLOATING

LEVER, 2,3,4-53 {THROTYLE CONTROL.
TERMINALY{2.8450) ... .................
BOLY, $/47-28X7/8" (128061 ..............

- DRIVE ASSY., GOVERNOR

INCLUDES ITEMS N 2.8780 THRU
2.8850.

DRIVE ASSY., 2, 3. 4-83 (RC, RO, LC, LB

ENGINE} ... ... . . . e
DRIVE AGSY., 2.3.4-53 (RARB LA LB

ENGINEY . ....... ... ... i,
BOLT, 3/8716X1 3/8" (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 3/87-24XT/8" {27001} ... ...........
WASHER, 3/8”, COPPER {2.4050
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) ... .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200)

NOV., 1986 PAGE

VRN £ 61
14158619
21965556
7 ]
1
H H
11
HIE I
1
414714
3
4

11
2t212¢p2)2
3131333
313313]3¢3
2122 2

1 GF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

I L L0 N

LSRR AN

MO

ik

h LS Lo b

I3 L G P

——

NWN

[ RN 2]




FIG L. NUMBER

€8
68

6B

68

6B

6B

68

6B
68

PARY

2.8760
3224773

28780

5324381
5124380

2.8790

5124459

2.879%
3224084

2.8800
5119065

2.8810
954498
5169866

5169864
274856

2.88156

5124460

5124433
2.8820

5124434

2.8830

803303
307045

DETROIY DIESEL

2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

GASKEY, DRIVE TO GOVERNOR
GASKET, 2,3,4.53

HOUSING, GOVERNOR DRIVE

A HQUSBING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.8750.

HOUSING, 2,3,4-63 RCARDLCLD

ENGINEY .. ... ... .. .. . . i,
HOUSING, 2,3,4-53 (RARB LALB

ENGINE}

SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR DRIVEN

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.8798, 2.8800 AND
BEARING iN 2.8810.

SHAFT ASEY., 2,3.4.53

SHAFT, GOVERNOR DRIVEN
SHAFY, 2,3 483

SLEEVE, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFT
SLEEVE, 2,3.4-53

BEARING, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFT

BEARING {N.DD, 32024 1A}
GASKET
SCREW, 1/47.20X1" SEY
NUT, 1/47-20 (12.8120}

GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR
DRIVE

INCLUDES {TEMS IN 2.8818 THRU
2.8830.

GEAR ASSY.,, 23463 ... ... ..............
GEAR, 2,3,4-53 (16 TEETH}

SHAFY, GOVERNQR DRIVE
SHAFT, 2.3,4.53

BEARING, GOVERNOR DRIVE THRUST

SEARING (N.D. 3303X 1A} (1 7/8°0.D.}
BEARING (N.D. #3203L1A){1 5/8"0.D)
2.7470

NOV., 1986 PAGE

PR AN AR
831416168
2{818|581}65

v 6
LI 2R I I
1 111

M
MNRIR =
fa L
MMM =
M AR =

1.1 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS COHRPORATION

BRI NS

N AR —

BB A -

B RS DS -

LV 5

B A R s

—_

PRI NS -




DETROT

PART

CEG L NUMBER ..

68

&8

BB

58

8C
6C

ec

7A
TA
TA
7A
1A
TA

2.8840

5122738

2.8850

8416358

288585
5116028
5107078
5116026
51070717
1245446
9434177

2.8910

5125397
5125308

6132216
5132217

8925609
8925032
8925024
8924216
8924153
144045

2.8940

5124476
5124477
5139681
5198817
51396806
5128413

DtESEL
2.8000A  HYLDRAULIC GOVERNOR

- SPACER, GOVERNGR DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING

SPACER{2.747B} ... . . i
- RETAINER, GOVERNOR DRIVE SHAFT

BEARING

RETAINER{B.6140} ... . ... ... .00

- GEAR, GOCVERNOR DRIVE

* GEAR, 2.3.4-83 RA, BB, 1L.C, LD {R.H.
HELDGCASTEETH) .. .. ... ... .. ... ...,
+ GEAR, 3,4-53 RA, RB, LC, LD {RM HELIX;
B8 TEETHI(2.7980) .....................
* (EAR, 2.3,4-53 RC, RD, LA, LB (LH.

HELIX; 48 TEETH) .. ... .. .. ...........

+ GEAR, 3,4-53 RC, RD, LA, LB {LH HELIX;

S TEETHI (7960} ..., ... .. ... .....

KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF
(129380 ...

NUT, 57818 LOCK {12.8140} ..., ......... .

* THRU 3D-170682 AND 4D-180838.
4+ EFF, WITH 3D.170683 AND
4D-180939.

- TUBE, GOVERNQOR OPERATING
PRESSURE

TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-63 (RC.RD,LCLD

ENGINE) ... ...
TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {(RARB.LALB

]
TUBE ASSY., 2,453 (BLOCK TO FILTER) .......
TUBE ASSY., 2,453 {FILTER TO

GOVERNOR) (2.8912} .. ............. oo,
CONNECTOR, 5/16" INV, EL, TUBE X

1/8"PT.{12.9460} ... ... ..............
ELBOW, 1/4% INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.8480) ..o
ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL, TUBE 45 DEG.

(12.9480) ... .. ireiiinannnnn..
ELBOW, 5/16“ INV. FL.. TUBE 90 DEG.

(1284801 ... .o irer i,
ELBOW, 5/16" iNV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X

/8" PT.{(128480) ... ......... ...,
BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4” RED. (12.9570) .. ......
* OBSOLETE.

» *

- LINK, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

A LINK )T INCLUDES LINK, END BEARING
SPACER AND ATTACHING PARTS IN

2.89490.

LINK, 2,3,4-63 (A& CENGINE) ............. ..

LINK, 2,34-53 (B & DENGINE} ...............
# LINK, 2,3,8-53 A ENGINE) . .................

LINK, KIT 2,3,4-53 (A ENGINE} ...............
F#LINK, 23483 {CENGINEY ... ......... ...
FLINK 23,483 DENGINE ... ... ... ...

NOV., 1986 PAGE

& 3

VR EERERES 61
$i4[5]5:19:8
21918151562
7 & F 4

1.2 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
8
7i8
118

3
1]
1]
i
111
1
v
1
ti
1

1

1

1
1
1

2

1

2
1

C ENGINES

9
7|9
37
4
111
111
131
T
LI
1]
t]1
1)1
111
i1
11
1




DETROIYT DPYESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNCR
..................... TYPES ...
PART 4 8 911
CFG L NUMBER. ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 45 9i8|71817[9]{9]0C
219 E16121118 ? (4]
Fi 3 2
2.8940 - LINK, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
{CONTD)
TA 5198819 LINK KIT 23483 (DENGINE ............... 1
1A 131800 HLINK 2.53(RCENGINE} .................... i 1
TA 5188818 LINKG KT 2-B3(RCENGINE) ... ............ H 1
5140498 LINK, 4-B3(RDENGINE) . ................... H
5140497 LINK, 2483 (RCENGINE} ... ... ........... t] 1
6C 5118491 JOINT, 174 -28 BALL{12.9680} .............. LA AR ERERERERERER
5120273 BEARING, ROD END {29730% ................ 11311
5140761 SPACER, .BO"X17/84"X.24" ... ... ... ...... t] 111
TA 5147345 PN {INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LEVER}
{29022) ... e Tpvp Yy ity 14y 1it
A 103361 PiN, 1/16"X4/2" COTTER{12.8280) ......... EIE R OO T T T A T N B S B B B N3 A ]
181317 8OLY, 1/47-28X1 1/4" (128001 ... ........ t]1111
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (1282000 .. ............ IR EEEEEEE R EEEEEREE
&C 114482 LOCKNUT, 1/4°-28 (12,8120} ............... 2p2i2p232{21212¢12314§1 11
# NOT SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
USE LINK KIT SHOWN IN SAME TYPE,
2.8945 . ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK
4A 5121252 ADAFTOR, 2,3,4-53(2.7830} ................ L0 T T T T I O O O O O
2.8950 - BOOT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LINK
8C B1213885 BOOT, 23453 {27834} ................... LI 0 2 T T T O T O R O A
2.8958% - LINK, GOVERNOR OPERAYTING
CONNECTING
&C 5124611 SPRING, 23483 ... ... ... .. . i TI1p1}1 111 IEEREEE
6C 5131948 SPRING, 2-53 ... ... .. H H
2.8975 . LEVER, GOVERNOR OQPERATING SHAFT
8¢ 5124501 LEVER, 2.3,4-53 (EXTERNAL} {2.8480) ......... i1
6L 5127117 LEVER, 2,3,4-853 (EXTERNAL} (2.8450) . ... ... .. N O T TR A OO O O B A I O |
6C 181314 BOLY, 1/47-2BX7/87 {12.8001} .. ............ IR T 2 O T T T O O T BN 0 O O ORI AN
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,9200 . ... ... ..... 11 ¢
2.8986 - FILTER ASSY., Oi.FULL FLOW
INCLUDES ELEMENT IN 2.8986 AND
GASKET IN 2.8987.
5118730 FILTER ASSY, 2,4.63(4.2240) .............. 1 1
181361 BOLY, 3/8"-24X7/8" (12,8001} .............. 2 2
181370 BOLY, 3/87-24X1 1/47 (129001} ............ 2 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190) ... .. ............ & 8
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,92001 .............. 4 4
103026 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9120) ... ... ... ..., 4 4
28986 - ELEMENT, OIL FHLTER
INCLUDES GASKET IN 2.8987.
2023829 ELEMENT, 2483 {42280} .................. 1 1

NOV., 18988 PAGE

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

1.3 OF 280004



DETROGIT DIESE.L 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .. i

PARY 4 5 8 8 9 211

LFIG O NUMBER .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..... .. .. 814151519181 7;8;]718]9}0

219{5|6|5]2{11:1813|7(810

7 3 4 2

2.8995 . BRACKEY, Ol FILTER MGUNTING
5131619 BRACKEY, Z4-B3{FRONT} ........... ... ... 1 1
5131620 BRACKEY, 24-B3{REAR} .. ... ............... 1 1
181342 BOLY, 6/167-24X1 3/8" {12.8001) ........... 1 H
8927582 BOLY, 3/8716X1 /4" {12,800} ............ 1 H
A/2733 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/4* {12,900t ............ 2 2
103320 LOUCKWASHER, 5/167 (128200} ............, 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" (128200} ... ... ......... 1 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (129200} ... ......... 2 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 {27170y ............... 1 1
NCV. 1986 PAGE 4 OF 2.BGO0A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LFIG L NUMBER

&C

6C

&6C

5

3

MPC

PART

ENGINES
2.8000A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

2.8030 - GOVERNOR ASSY.

NPN

5108281
51439857
5143979

5146121
5143687
57136998
180082
179823
179824
146202
103320

(DOES NOT INCLUDE DRIVE ASSY, IN
2.8780) SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN
PAGE A1,

GOVERNOR ASSY., 4-53 [CUSTOMER

FURNISHED) L ovtotireirinieneinanns e

* GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (SG}{C & D

ENGINES) ettt itieenrnemiereiraens
GOVERNOR ASSY., BVE3 (SG) A

ENGINE) .ot ittt

3 GOVERNOR ASSY., 6VB3(PSGHC

ENGINEF o .vo ottt reeeis
GOVERNOR ASSY., 2.83 (SG}{C ENGINE} .. .. ..
GOVERNOR ASSY.,, 4-5348G) .......coouvennns
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4-53 {SGI{C ENGINE) . . ... ..
BOLY B8/167-18X1 3/8" (129001 ...........
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 5/8" {12.8001} ...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/4° (12.9001) ...........
WASHER, 5/16" COPPER (12.9190} ..........
LOCKWASHER, 5/18” {12.9200) .............
* EFFECTIVE WITH 2D.13294, 3D.32386,

4D-4457.
# COMPONENT PARTS FOR

ISOCHRONOUS GOVERNOR ARE NOT

SERVICED BY DDA.

2.8035 - GASKET, GOVERANOR TO BLOWER

5116336
5138173

GASKEY, 2.3,483{2.7010} ... ..............
GASKEY, VB3 ... ... ... .. i

2.8189 - BLOCK, GOVERNOR MOTOR TERMINAL

53130186
5130177
87304
5281960
5142450
100787
106494
5114561
103092

COVER . ... . it
SLEEVE, 7/84" . ...
TERMINAL {7.4208) ... ..., ...............
TUBING (TRANSPARENT) ...................
SCREW, #8.32X1 /4" {12.8028) ... ........
LOCKWASHER, #8(12.8200) ...............
TAG, CABLE(7.4B48) . ... ... ... ... ... ...,
NUY, #B8-32{12.8120) ........ ... .. .....

2.8750 - DRIVE ASSY. GOVEANOR

5124465

5142866
5138160
5138172
426372
179816
186612
178850
8414285
186628
5152148
103341

INCLUDES ITEMS N 2.8780 THRU
2.8850,

DRIVE ASSY., 2,3.4-63 (RCRDLCLD
ENGINE} ... ... .. . it
DRIVE ASSY, 6V53 ... ... .................
* COVERASSY,BVB3 ... ... .. ... .. ........
GASKET, 8VB3 .. ... ... .. ... . . e
SCREW, 3/87-16X2 3/4° (28750 ...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" (12,9008 ............
BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 3/8"{12.8001) ..., ........
BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 3/4* (12,8001} ............
BOLY, 3/8"24X7/8° (2.700% ...............
BOLY, 3/8"16X1 1/2" {12900 ... .........
WASHER, 3/8", COPPER (2.4080} .. ..........
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8390) ..................

-

NGV, 1986 PAGE

11411411
0j01011
3141714
3161719
1
1 3
i
3 1
3 3
4
i 1
314 3
111
L
131
3 3
1
1 1
2
5
212
4
313
313
272

2 OF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION

DETROIT DIESE.L

MW W N

TYPES
111
T
i 56
3|8
i
1
a4
4
4]4
111
1
1
3
3
1
4
8
1
8
1]
112
313
1
313
2

MW W N




& 3

68
68

&8

&8
6B

68

MPC ENGINES
2.80C0A HYDPRAULIC GOVERNOR
PARY
CNUMBER. ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........

28750 - DRIVE ASSY., GOVERNOR

{CONT'D)
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.8200} ...........
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 {12.8200} ............

* NOT SERVICED, USE 5142207
+ OBSOLETE.
2.8B760C - GASKET, DRIVE TO GOVERNOR
3224773 GASKET, 2,3.4,6V53
5138173
2.8780 - HOUSING, GOVERNOR DRIVE
A HOQUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN

2.8780.

5124381 HOUSING, 2,3,4-53 (RCRDLCLD

ENGINE} ....... ... . ciiiiiiiiinn.
5142207 HOUSING, 8V8B3 .. ... .. .. ..............
5138392 .+ HOUSING ASSY., 8VS3 ... ... . ... . .....
5116071 PIN, DOWEL{2.7230} ..............c0uun.
5150342 PIN, DOWEL {27230} ... ... .. ... ......
5143336 TUBE, BVS3 {CONTROL UINK} .............
426372 + SCREW, 3/87-16X2 3/4" {SEC. HD})

{2.8750}

179816 BOLY, BA16°18X3/47 {12.900Y) ... ..... ..
179880 BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 3/47 {12.8001) ..........
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 {12.02000 ...........
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ............

* OBSOLETE.

287930 - SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR DRIVEN

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.8785, 2.8800 AND
BEARING IN 2.8810,

5124459 SHAFT ASSY,, 2,3.4.53

5142742 f GEAR ASSY., 6VE3 INTERMEDIATE) ........
5142500 GEARASSY B6VE3 .. ... . ... ... .. ...
274900 BING, RETAINING {2.87858) ,............. L.
9423799 AING, BETAINING . ... ..................

# CONTAINS NO SLEEVE IN 2.8800.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 8142500,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5142742,

2.8795 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR DRIVEN
3224084 SHAFT, 2,3.4-53

5142690 & SHAFT, 8V63

274900 RING, RETAINING

& NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY: SHOWN
FCR REFERENCE ONLY.

2.8800 . SLEEVE, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFT
5119065 SLEEVE

NOV,, 1886

GASKET, 6VS3 (28035} ..................

51383891 * SHAFTASSY.6VB3 .....................
5138390 .+ GEAR ASSY., 6VE3 ONTERMEDIATE} ........

11311} 1
000101
0131417 :4
413 {51719
B

4
1T814{11%41

1
1

1
i
1
2 2
1
i

5
4

5
AR

R

PAGE

2.1 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION

PETROIT DIESEL

LD TYPES L

T

117|719

6|5 616

5j3]8j0
2

HE IR
1111
118011
HE A
HE IR




5

PART

. FG L. NUMBER

6B

68

L3
68

2.8805 - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFY
5138117 GEAR, BVSZDRIVEN) ....vvviireninens
138088  GEAR SVE3{DRIVE) .....c..ocvvrrinninons

2.8810 . BEARING, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFT
954498 BEARING, 2,3,4,6V53 (N.D. 3202L1AF .......
803201 BEARING, 6V53 (N.D. 32C1XR1A} ...........
907674 BEARING, V53 (N.D. 33010129144 .........
903203 BEARING, 3453 . ... ...,
5169866  GASKET, 23483 ... ... ..............
5169864  SCREW, 1/4"-20X17 SET ..........co.cin..
274856 NUT, 1/4720 (12,8120} ... .. ... ..iiinn.

2.8811 - SHAFT ASSY. CONTROL LINK

OPERATING
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PINS AND KEY
IN 28811
B513BOB6 -+ SHAFTASSY. BVS3 ... .................
5142743  SHAFT ASSY. 6VB3(2.8813) ..............
274694 RING, RETAINING ... ... ouee .
5150894  PIN LINK{Z7315) ...............00cuiuns
5182977 RING, SEAL {3.3085) ... ...................
BYZBE37  KEY, 3/32°X1/2" WOODRUFF
(1293800 ... i
5197150 WAgHEa, 17/32°X25/64"X.0328°
(Z.TY85) o
S1786582  WASHER, 25/64"X.88" 0.D. SPECIAL
R L I
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5142743 SHAFT ASSY.
2.8815 - GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR
DRIVE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.8815 THRY
2.8830.
5124460  GEARASSY, 23453 ... .........c0.co.0.
5138389 .+ GEARASSY,6VB3 ... ... .................
51428656  GEARASSY. 6VB3 . ......................
5124433  GEAR, 23453 (18 TEETH ... .......... ..
B1381168  GEAR BVB3 .............c0ociriiiinii.
B138119  SHAFL.BVB3 .. ...l
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5142865.

2.8820 . SHAFT, GOVERNOR DRIVE
5124434  SMAFT. 23453 ... ... ... .
5142860  SHAFT.B6VB3 ... ... ... ...,

2.8830 - BEARING, GOVERNOR DRIVE THRUST
203303 Bﬁgﬁgﬂ{g},g,3,4—$3 (ND. 3303X1AI {0

TODI e
907045 BEARING, 2,3,4-53 (N.D. #3203L14A) {1

ENGINES

2.8000A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

5/8"0.0){2.7470)

NOV., 1386 PAGE

-

—_ R

DETROIT DIESEL

...................... TYPES ...
111 1
1{717}9
6|851616
5{3 |80

ti1] 1

1
2y21{2
21212
21212
1P 1]t
HEIRE
11411
t{1] 1

111
010
¢|3
413
1
1
111
1
1
2
2
2
1
i
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
H
H
H
1
1
H
1
2.2 OF

2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPFORATION




FHG O NUMBER

68

&8

g8
5B

&C

&

M P C

PARY

2.8830

954498
5138121
274900

138222
103320

2.8840

5122738

2.8850

89416358

2.8868
5116028
5116026
5167076
B1GIGTT
8824991
124546
2434177

2.8805
5574785
181371
103341

103321
103026

2.8910

5125397

5143566
5140491

5142708
5143934

ENGINES

2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

- BEARING, GOVERNOHR DRIVE THRUSY
{CONT'D)

BEARING, 6V53 (N.D, 3202L1A)
{(2.8810)
CARRIER, BVB3 ... viiree e
RING, RETAINING {2.8795)
BOLT, 5/167-18X1* {12.8027)
LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.9200)

SPACER, GOVERNOR DRIVE SHAFY
BEARING

SPACER {2.747%5)

- RETAINER, GOVERNOR DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING

RETAINER {5.6140}

« GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE

* GEAR, 2,3.4-83 RA, RB, LC, LD (RH.
HELDG 48 TEETH) {27960y .. ... ... . .....
* GEAR, 2,3,4-53 BC, RD, LA, LB {LH.
HELIX 48 TEETH) {27960} ...............
+ GEAR, 3,4-53 RA, BB, LC, LD R.H. HELIX
56 TEETHI{2.7960) .....................
-+ GEAR, 3,4-53 RC, RD, LA, LB {L.H. HELIX;
S TEETHI{2.7860) ... ... .............
@ GEAR, 3-53 {L H. HELIX-58 TEETH;
STAMPED 8824881}
KEY, 5/32"X56/8" WOODRUFF
(129350} ... e
NUT, 5/8™-18 LOCK (129140} ..............
* THREU 3D-170682 AND 40-180838,
+ EFF. WITH 3D-170883 AND
4D-180939.
@ EFF. WITH 3D-183526 FOR TURBO
AFPLICATIONS ONLY.

- RESERVOIR ASSY. GOVERNOR Ol

RESERVOIRASSY. ............c.ov0ieion..
BOLY, 3/87-24X1 3/8" {12.9007)
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.9120)

- TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING
PHRESSURE

TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (RCRDLCLD
ENGINEY, ...
4+ TUBE ASSY,, 8,8VE3 {OIL SUPPLY)
TUBE ASSY. 4-53 (FILTER TO
GOVERNOR) ...........................
TUBE ASSY., 4-53 (GOVERANOR FILTER
OVERFLOW) (12,8812} ... ................
TUBE ASSY., 4-53 {Gll. SUPPLY TO
RESVR)

NOV., 1988 PAGE

BN

Qgiojo0j0it

03141714

41385179

H 1

H 3
"

Z 2

Z 2

H

1

i

3

H

1

H T

t TF 1

K

1 1

H

1

2.3 OF 2.B000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

CDETROIT DI1ESEL

LLCTYPES L
TI1E1] %
T 719
651516
5131810
11t
t{19]3
1 1
1 H
ty{1]1
I
H
{1 1
P11t
1
2
2
2
2
H 1]t
1




WFIG O NUMBER

6C

TA

3 MPC

PART

ENGINES
2.800G0A .HYBRAULIC GOVERNOR

2.8910 . TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING

5143932
5142035
5143757

5137987
5137958
5126307

9432266

8924169
BO2EGA9

8924171
8925032

8925024

8924160
8924216
137425
1930604
8924184

9432337
144045

88924158
5131190
5182629
5160136

PRESSURE (CONT'D)

TUBE ASSY., 4-53 (RESVTO GOV ...........
TUBE ASSY., 4-53 {OIL RESV, SUC) ..........
+ TUBE ASSY,, 4.53 [RESERVOIR

OVERFLOW! oot iiee i inrnnen,
HOSE ASSY., 4.53 (FRONT COVER} ...........
HOSE ASSY., 453 {25149} ... ..00vvuinn.
CONNECTOR, /16X 1/4" INV. FL. 483

TUBE{T.ABB8) oo oo irenireann.
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE

(3284800 .. ..o
CONNECTOR, 1/2°X3/8* {12.9460} ..........
CONNECTOR, 1/2" iNV. Fi. TUBE

(128460} .. .00
CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE{12.9460) ..........
ELBOW, 1/4° INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(128480} .. it i,
ELBOW, 1/4” INV. Fi.. TUBE 45 DEG.

T1Z.84B0) oottt it e e
ELBOW, 5/16° TUBE (12.9480) ..............
ELBOW, 3/8” iNV, FL. TUBE {12.9480) ........
ELBOW, 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE {12.8480} ... .. ...
ELBOW, 3/8” INV, FL. TUBE {12.9480} ........
ELBOW, 5/16° SPL, .055 RESTR

252100 o0t ot e
£LBOW, 5/16”, 90 DEG {12.9480) ...........
BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4" RED. (12.9570) ........
BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" (12.9570) .............
CLIP, 3/B" (25120} -0 vverinn ey
CLIP, 5/16% {12.4080F ... v evrennnns,
ADAPFTOR, 1/8” PIPE (12.8570) ..............
+ OBSOLETE.

2.8920 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR

5130190

BRACKEY ... . i

2.8940 - LINK, INJECTOR CONYROL TUBE

5140498
5140497
5121472
5140515
5134808
5134803
5120273
142583

5140781
103361

5147345

181317
160062
5197150
103319
114492
454750

A LINK KIT iNCLUDES LINK, END BEARING
g%ACiSR AND ATTACHING PARTS IN
£840.

LINK, 453 (RDENGINE) ... ... .........
LINK, 24-B3 CENGINE) ..o 0ov e,
LINK, 6VB3 (27818} ... ..o,
LINK, 4-83 o oo
LINK, §VB3 (R.H., UPPER} {2.9022) .. .........
LINK, BVE3 {LH, UPPER) {2.9022) ... ... .....
BEARING, ROD END 2,4-53 (29730} ..........
RETAINER, 13/64° SPRING (12.9640) ... .. ..
SPACER, B5O"X17/64"X.24" ... ... .......
PIN, 1/16°X1/2* COTTER{12.9250} _........
PIN {INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LEVER)

128022} .ot e
BOLY. 1/47.28X1 1/4° (12.800%) ... . ... ...,
BOLT, 1/428X1°{12.8001) ............ .. ..
WASHER, 17/32"X2 5/64" {27445} .........
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200) ..............
LOCKNUT, 174728 (12.9120} ... .........
NUT, $/4°28 {12.8120) ... ... i

NOV, 1986 PAGE

(BB EREER
{01010
el3j4|71 4
43|67 |9
1
1
1
1
2
1
H
1
1 2
H
2
2
1 t
1
1
1
1 2
1
1 H
H 1
t H
2 2
1 K
2 2
1 1
i 1
2 2
H 1
1 H
2 2

2.4 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DLESEL

A=

ik b

A -

il




. FIG

44
4A

BC
&6C

ec

8C

6C

... NUMBER

MPC

PARY

2.8945

5121262
51369558
5138194
5139538

2.8B950

5121385
5126072
B129705
5129707

5186840

2.89885

5124611

2.8965

5127422
8928537

179796
103318

2.8970

5134809
5120472
186629
103320
114483

28976

5127117
5173874
51750871
181314
106276
100002
103319

2.8985

5138900
181365

ENGINES

280004 HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

« ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK

ADAFTOR, 2,3,4-53 (2.7830}
+ ARAPTOR, 8VE3 {2.7830)
+ TUBE, BVE3
+TFUBE 6VB3 ...

+ OBSOLETE

- BOOT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LINK

BOOT, 2.34-53(2.7834) ... .....oo0ovvenn..,
HOUSING, 6,8VB3 (2.7834) . ................
HOSE, 3/4° L 6V53 {2.7834)
# HOSE, 1 1/4"4.
6VE3(2,7834)5199773)
CLAMP, 1 3/18" {12.9660} .............0....
# NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO SUIT.

« LINK, GOVERNCR OPERAYING
CONNECTING

SPRING, 2,3,4-53

- BELL CRANK ASSY., GOVERNOR
GPERATING

LEVER, 6V53 (CONTHROL LINK SHAFT)
KEY, 3/32"X1/2° WOODRUEF
(128380} ...t e
8OLT, 1/47.20X7/8" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, /4" {12,9200}

- LINK, GOVERNOR OPERATING LEVER TO
8ELL CRANK

MNK,BVB3 ... ...
BEARING, ROD END {2.9022)

BOLT, 5/16"18X1" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/187 (12,8200} .............
LOCKNUT, §/16”-24 {(JAM) {2.7170)

« LEVER, GOVERNOR OQPERATING SHAFY

LEVER, 2,3.4-B3 (EXTERNALYZ 8450}
LEVER, BVER .. ... ... .. ... cieiiiiininn.
LEVER, 8V832.9410) ... .. ...............
BOLY, 1/4".28X7/8" {12.80010) ... ..........
BOLY, 1/47-28X1 1/8” (12.9001}
BOLY, 174" 28X17{12.800%) ................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)

- FILYER ASSY., OH-FULL FLOW

INCLUDES ELEMENT IN 2.8888 AND
GASKET iN 2.8987.

NOV., 1988 PAGE

TE111911141
ol010]101]1
0]13i4:17: 4
4131681719
§ 131
1
|
L
1 tp Pl
1 t
2 2
2 P
i 4
3
1 1
1
2 2
2 2
1 1
2. 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 t
1 1
1 1
1 H
141 1
L
4

25 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIYT DIESEL




5

RS

MPC ENGINES

2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

PART

NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........

2.8985 - FILTER ASSY. OH-FULL FLOW

{CONT'D}
103341 WASHER, 3/78" (12.9180) ..................
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.82000 ..............
103026 NUT, 3/8°-24 (128120} ... ... i,

2.8986 - ELEMENT, OiL FUTER

2023BLY ELEMENTY, 2, 4-B3{4.22B0) ... ............

2.899% - BRACKET, OiL EHLTER MOUNTING

5141299 BRACKET, 453 .. ... .. ... .. .. i e

179838 BOLT,3/8"16X1" {12.800%) ................
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .. ............
NOV., 1886

PAGE

PN

2.6 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 19586 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIiESEL

-




L FIG ... NUMBER

6C
6C

6A

BA
6A

GA
8A

6A

DETRO!Y DIESEL

PARY

2.803C . GOVERNGR ASSY.

5108290
5108291
E124620
512462%
51369908
5138071
5147046
5143957
5146121
5142346
5143657

28040

5199864
5196874
5197007
51982686
5199833
5195388
5197608

5197607

5195390
5195386
5128168
147124

123298

51894069
51894070
5125388
5198168

2.8045
3248110

2.8050
5197087
132133
51940069
120217

28070

5193028

2.8085

5183630
187828

120217

*

2.8000A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

GOVERNDOR ABSY,, 2,3,4.53
GOVERNOR ASSY,, 2,3.4-53
GOVERNGR ASSY,, 2,3,4.53
GOVERNCR ASSY., 453
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4-53
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4.53
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4-83
GOVERNQGR ASSY., BVE3
GOVERNOCR ASSY., 2.83
GOVERNDR ASSY., 453
GOVERNOR ASSY_ 4383 ... . ... .. .........
* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE.

COVER, GOVERNGR

COVER, 2,3.4.53
COVER, 2,3,4-63
COVER, 6VB3
COVER
COVER, 453
COVER, 483 ... .. .. ... i
SCREW, £10-32X 1" FIL. HD. {WiTH
LOCKWASHER) {12.8010)
SCREW, #10-32X1 3/8" Fil. HD. (WITH
LAW) {12.9010)
SCREW, #6.32X1/4” ... .. . .. i
g%RgW, F10-32X7/8" {12.8010)
|
BOLYT, #10-32X1 £/2" {12.8027)
BOLT, 1/47-20X3/8" (129001 ..............
WASHER, 1/4" COPPER (2.8050)
WASHER, # 10 COPPER {2.8520)
WASHER,SPRING .................. ... .. ..
WASHER (FRICTION DISQ)

GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER
GASKET, 2,3,4,6V53 {2.8260}

SUB-CAP ASSY. GOVERNOR

SUB-CAP e
BOLT, #10-32X1" FIL. HD. {12.9010}
WASHER, 1/4” COPPER

ROD, GOVERNOR FUEL
ROD, 2.6VvE3

COVER, GOVERNGCR FUFL ROD SPRING

COVER, 2BYB3 ... ..o,
SCREW, #10-32X1/2° HEX. SKT. HD.
{12.9027)

£ 3

Al 1C
B} D} |F
H
H
1
t
H
1
1]t 3
I
3j3}13}3i3
1
111
1]t

NOV., 1986 PAGE A

1 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

ENGINES

K{ |Im
JI &1 [N
1
b
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
4
1
H
514
1
1
11112
| i
2
1 1
2
L 1
t 3
2
21 |2




JF

BA
GA,
GA

6A
6A

BETRO!T DIESEL

PARY

G ... NUMBER.....

2.8086 .
5193033

28120 -
5187125
5127124

2.8140

5197290

2.8165
59193031

]

2.8180

5197259
192484

120216
114492
51954495
454750

H

2.8182 .

5195384
5199865
5199832

28190 .

5127008

BIOT7074 *
5187105
5103625
8924749
8924380

*

2.8200 .

5197062
3282039

2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

GASKET, GOVERNOR FUEL HOD SPRING
COVER

GASKEY, 26VE3 ... ... ... i,

SPRING. GOVERNOR FUEL ROD SHORY

SPRING, BVE3 ... ... ... o
SPRING, 263 ... ... e

HETAINER, GOVERNOR FUEL ROD
SPRING

SEAT, ZE6VBI {720 DIAY ... ...

PLUG, GOVERNOR SUB-CAP
PLUGLRBOBO) ... o i

SCREW, GOVERNOR LOAD LIMIT

SCREW, 1/4".28X2 3/4" ... ... ... ......
SCREW, 1/47-28X1 1/4" Fli. HD,

1298010y L
BOLY, #£10-32X1/2" {129010) ..............
LOCKNUT, 1/47.28 HEX. THIN £12.9920} ... ..
NUT, 1/4"- 28 ELASTICSTOP . ...............
NUT, 1/4%28 CAD.{12.8926) ...............

MOTOR ASSY., GOVERNOR
SYCHRONIZING

MOTORASSY, (Y18V) ... ... ... o
MOTORASSY, (24VE ... ... .. ... aoes,
BRACKET IMOTORMYY ... ... ... ... ......

HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.8480 AND 2.8740.

HOUSING ASSY, BVE3 ... ... ...........
HOUSING ASSY, 23483 ... ... ..........
HOUSING ASSY, 23483 ... ..............
HOUSING ASSY., 23483 ... ... . ... .....,
BPLUG, 1/8" PIPE SOC. HD. {12.9850) .........
PLUG, 1/8" PMIPE S0C, HD. {12.9850) .........
* ALSQ INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 2,8364
AND Z.8483.

PLUG, GOVERNOR HOUSING DUMMY
HOLE

NOV, 1986 PAGE A

5 3
A ..... C ...... !E
B 3] F
i 1
Tt 1
1
t 1
1]
(O T O A
LI I 1
111

1.1 GF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

COLUMN
G

ENGINES

Vi it M .....
J L N
1 1
3 1
1 H
1 H
H i
4
1
1
H
1
1
171
1
HE I
L I I




FIG L. NUMBER

6A
BA
6A

8A

6A
64

BA
6A

6A

6A

6A

BA

PARY

2.8210

5197666
5156768

2.8280
5197103
5187001
5197080
5196873

5197846
107762

2.8350

5197065
32491114

2.B3E8

5196399
51897064

2.8360

3304158

2.8363

5156768

[

1

.

2.8364 .

5197069
5187678
3304062
5197060

28365

3249149

2.8367

5156768

DETROIT DIESEL

2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

GASKET, GOVERNOR HOUSING DUMMY
HOLE PLUG

GASKEY, 2,3,4.6VE3
GASKET, 2,3.4-83 {4.4170}

SHAFT, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING

SHAFY
SHAFT, 6VEB3 ... ... .. . e
SHAFT, 2,3,4-83
SHAFY, 2.3,4.53
PN, {12.9275)
PiN, 3/32"X5/8” COTTER {12.9280)

SEAL, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
SHAFT Oil

SPRING, SPEED ADJUSTING SHAFTY
TORSION

SPRING, 2,3,4-53
SPRING, 4-53

SLEEVE, GOVERNCR SPEED ADJUSTING
SHAFY

SLEEVE ASSY,, 2,3.4-53 (INCLUDES
BUSHING IN 2.8364}

GASKET, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
SHAFY

GASKET, 2,3.4-33 {44170}

BUSHING, GOVERNCH SPEED
ADJUSTING SHAFT SLEEVE

BUSHING, 2,3,4,6V53 (1 7/8"L)
BUSHING, 2,3,4-53 {1 1/2*1)
BUSBHING, 2,3,4.53 (3/4"L)
PLUG, CUP {2.8485}

CAP, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
SHAFT SPACER

CAP, 2,3.4.83

GASKEY, GOVERNQR SPEED ADJUSTING
SHAFT SPACER CAP

GASKET, 2,3.4-83 (4.4170}

NOV., 1986 PAGE A

5 3
NI eV UIET
B D F
131 i
111
1]t H
]t
1411 i
11
1] t
212
111
111
1]t
11 H
i1 H
212
1]t 1
T
1]t

1.2 OF 2.BO0CA

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENFRAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN
H
131
1
i
111
141
112
1
111

ENGINES
....... TR
4 L N
Tyl

t] 9
1
1111
TE3]

L
11212
t
t Z




LFIG L. NUMBER

8A
6A

6A

6A
6A
6A

6A

BA

6A

BA

BA

6A
BA

6A

6A
B6A

B8A
BA

DETROGIT

PART

2.8410 - LEVER, GOVERNGOR SPEED ADJUSTING

B197013
3292623
5159196
5194069
5194485
5197006
5194790
454750

2.8420 - tEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTHING

5197015
51932086
5197016
3249137

2.843%5 - FORK, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING

5197014
3249148
32485154

2.8440 - BRACKEY, GOVERNOR SPEED

5197046

5196829
132105
12021¢

5193082
132133
5195381
446142
120392
116548

120217

2.8460 - LEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING

5197047
5197083
5193079
5198332
103373

1371714

5187288

DIESEL 5 3
2.800CA  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

FLOATING

LEVER 2,34,6V83 ................ ... 111 1
LEVER, 23483 ... ..., . it
STOP, 23483 . .. . i 1]
WASHER, 174" COPPER{2.B080) ............ 11
NUT, 1/74"-2B 8TOP ... .. ... . ... ooiiinin, H
STOR, 6VEI . ... ...
STOP 283 .. .. e e,
NUT, 1/4°.28 (NYLON INSERT

(128120 ... Lo 1

JNCI N
—_ ik bk
R

LEVER, 2,3,486VB3 ... ... .. ... iiiiiian {1 H
LEVER, 23,453 ... ... ... ... ... ... ..., 1}t
CLIP,SPRING ........ ... i 1114 H
PN, PIVOT ... . e 212

LINKAGE SPRING

FORK, 23.4BVB3 ... .. .. .. icveviaini 141 H
FORK, 2.3.4.83 .. ... .. ... ., ]t
LOCKWIRE ..., ... .. i it HE IR

ADJUSTING LEVER

BRACKET, DROOP 2,3,4,6v53
{INCLUDES PIN, NOT S0LD
SEPARATELY) +\evvnreiririeianinanns 1]t 1

BRACKET, DROOP 2,3,4.53 {INCLUDES
PIN, NOT SOLD SEPARATELY} ............ 111

SCREW. #10.32X3/8" FIL. HD.
(129010) . .. 1 i

SCREW, #10-32X1/2" Fii. HD.
(328010) ., o0t 1

SCREW, 1/47-28X1/2" SLTD.HD. ........... 111

SCREW, #10.32X17 £ HD. {12.9010} ... ....

SCREW ..o,

WASHER, #10{12.8180} .. ................ 111 1

CWASHER, 1/4" (12,8190} .......vvivnen... 1]

LOCKWASHER, 210 INT. TOOTH

(9282200 . .t 11

TERMINAL

LEVER 263 ... ... .. . . e
LEVERASSY, 48B3 ... ... .. ... ... 1
+LEVER 23,4863 ..., ... ............... 111
+ PLATE, LEVER SUPPORT 23483 ... ...... ... 1 1
PIN, 3/32"X3/4" COTTER (12,9250 ........, 2
giﬁ 3/32"X1" COTTER (12,9250} ........... 2 21212
+ QBSOLEYE.

NOV., 1986 PAGE A 1.3 OF 28000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN
G
H
111
1
111
1
i
11
1§ 1
{1
141
1
"
11
131
1
1
212
1

ENGINES
iy iy Ml
J L N
111}t
1
1
1111
211} 1
11}t
t1]1
111
2
1
t] 1]t
112
1 1
1
21212
1 1




LFIG L. NUMBER

6A

6A
BA

BA
BA

6A

GA
GA

BA
GA

GA

6A

GA
6A

6A

6A
BA

BART

2.-8470

53197045
5197084
32491867
5195684

28472

5197065
3248111

2.8480

3304152

2.8483

51970858
33040562

28485

51897060
3249167

2.8510
5197619
3291732
5197662

2.8520
3304053
147121
5194070
120614

2.8530

5194285
5198398

Il

2.8560 .

5197011

5197070
5199681

DETROIT DIESEL

2.8000A HYDBRAULIC GOVERNOR

SHAFT, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSYING
TERMINAL

SHAFT, 2,3.4,
SHAFT, 2,3.4,
SHAFT, 2,34
SHAFT, 2,34

V53 (1 11/32" L}
V53 (2 3/8° L)
3
3

{1 19/32" L)
{2 13/167 L}

.

SEAL, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
TERMINAL SHAFT Ol

SEAL, 2,3,4,8VE3 {28350
BEAL, 2,3,4-53 (2.8350]

SLEEVE, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
TERMINAL

SLEEVE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (INCLUDES
BUSHING IN 2.8483)

BUSHING, GOVERNOR SPEED
ADJUSTING TERMINAL SLEEVE

BUSHING, 2,3.4,6VE3
BUSHING, 2,3.4-53 {2.8364)

PLUG, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
TERMINAL SLEEVE

PLUG, 2,3,4,6VE3 (CLUP)
PLUG, 2,3,4-53 {CUP}

PiSTON, GOVERNOR SERVO-MOTOR

PISTON, 2,3,4,6V53
PISTON, 2,3,4-83 ... .. ... ... . ... . .. ...,
PIN, PISTON 2 17471,

SCREW. GOVERNOR MISPEED $TOP

SCREW, #£10-32X1 /4" .. ..., ... ... ...
SCREW, 4 10-32X1 1/2" (12,8027}
WASHER, # 10 COPPER
NUY, #10-32{12.8120)

SPRING, GOGVERNOR SPEEDER

SPRING, 2,3,4,6V5E3 {ETCHED "G}
SPRING, 4-83 {ETCHED L")

BALL HEAD ASSY., GOVERNOH
SOLD ONLY AS AN ASSY.

BALL HEAD ASSY., 2,3,4,6V53 (FOUR

FORTY .
BALL HEAD ASSY., 4-53 {SINGLE PORT)
BALL HEAD ASSY., 2.63 (SINGLE PORT)

NOV., 1886 PAGE A

5 3
A cl 1 E]
B ) F
1] 1
11 1
111
1] 1
t]1 1
2]2
2|2
2|2 2
2|2
1] 1
111
111 1
1]
111 1
1 t{1]1
1
1] 1
1] ]
N ENEREE
1
tp1]]

1.4 OFf 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN
G
H
111
11
1]t
212
111
111
11t
T
{1
1]
111
t
"

ENGINES
A Ki | Ml
J L N
BEER
1]
1 1
2]2]2
113
i1
1i1]1
1

SERE
1]
101]

1]
1




DETROIT BIESEL

FIG

6A

GA

6A

GA

BA
6A

.. NUMBER

PARY

2.8560

5198397

2.8600

5197010

2.8610

5157328

2.8620
8192787

2.8630

5196179
5198627

2.8636

5192300

2.8640
51970686
5156768

2.8680
5197090
5197068
5197067

2.8685
5197056

2.8000A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

BALL HEAD ASSY., GOVERNOCR
{CONT'EY

BALL HEAD ASSY., 4.53 (SINGLE PORT)

PLUNGER ASSY., GOVERNOR PiLOT
VALVE

PLUNGER

BEARING, GOVERNOR PILOT VALVE
PLUNGER THRUST

BEARING

COLLAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE SHAFY
RING, RETAINING 2,3,4&5V83

VALVE ASSY., GOVERNOR RELIEF

A VALVE ASSY. INCLUDES VALVE BODY
SLEEVE AND ITEMS IN 2.8635; BODY
SLEEVE 15 NOT S0OLD SEPARATELY. A
PLUNGER KIT CONSISTS OF A PLUNGER
AND SLEEVE ASSEMBLY.

VALVEASSY. .. . ..
PLUNGER KIT

VALVE KIT, GOVERNOR RELIEF

A VALVE KIT INCLUDES PLUNGER, STOP
SLEEVE, SPRING AND PiN; COMPONENTS
ARE NOT S0LD SEPARAYELY.

VALVE KiT

GASKET, GOVERNOR RELIEF VALVE

GASKET {2.8210)
GASKET {4.4170)

SPRING, GOVERNOR RELIEF VALVE

SPRING {INNER}
SPRING {INNER}
SPRING (QUTER)

PLUG, GOVERNOR RELIEF VALVE
PLUG, 11/18".16

NOV,, 1988 PAGE A

I K
t]1
111 1
I H
111 1
1.5 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN .
G
H
t] it
11141
T11)1
T
T3
1
1 1
i1
Ty

ENGINES

K M
N L
111
t{1
LA
111
t{1
111
Tt
111




DETROIT DHESEL

FIG L

BA
6A

8A

BA

HA

PARY

NUMBER ... ..

2.8690 -

5192780
5197847
132188

2.8700 .

307763

28720 -
3248119

2.8730 -

3249118

28740 -

3249147

2.8000A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

BASE KiT, GOVERNOR
BASE i
PIN, $£2X8/B" TAPERDOWEL ............ ...

SCREW, #12.24X1/2" FILHD.
128010 ... .. e

AING, GOVERNCQR Ol PUMP HOUSING
SEAL

GEAR, GOVERNCR OIL PUMP DRIVEN

GEAR, 2,3,488VE3 ENCLUDES
BUSHING, NOT SOLD SEPARATELY} .......

STUD, GOVERNOR GIL PUMP LRIVEN
GEAR TO BASE

NOV., 1886 PAGE A

1.6 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN
H
]!
212
3:3
t]3
]t
i1
IR I

ENGINES
....... KU TTMY
J i N
111411
21212
33|33
1§13 1
11131
Tty
Tty




DETROIT DIESEL

2.8000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

290061 - TUBE ASSY. INJECTOR CONTROL

PART
.LFIG L NUMBER
TA 5125967
TA 5195968
TA 5195978
T7A 5195969
TA 5195973
7A 5195971
TA 5196946
TA 5195972
7A 5195947
TA 5195974
TA 5195945
2.8003
7A 5116264
FA 186676
TA 120380
TA 9422203
2.9007
TA 5150259
2.9008
TA 5116267
7A 142486
29010
TA 5116266
2.8012
TA 51162685
2.9014
1A.B 5115322
TAB 51768228
2.9017
2090519
213646
120380

1

€

*

A TUBE ASSY. INCLUDES ONE (1}
SRACKET IN 2.9003 AND ITEMS IN
2.8007 THRU 2.8010.

TUBE ASSY., 2-83 C ENGINE
TUBE ASSY., 3-83 € ENGINE
TUBE ASSY,, 4.53 A ENGINE
TUBE ASSY., 4.53 C ENGINE
TUBE ASSY,, 2.53 A ENGINE
TUBE ASSY,, 3.53 B ENGINE
TUBE ASSY., 3.53 D ENGINE
TUBE ASSY., 4-53 B ENGINE
TUBE AS8Y.,, 4-53 D ENGINE
TUBE AS8Y., 3-653 A ENGINE
TURE ASSY., 2-53 D ENGINE

BRACKET, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

BRACKET ... ... . i
BOLY, 1/4"-20X5/8" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHKER, 1/4"{12.9200} ..............
BOLY, 1/4"-20X8/8" {12 PT. HD}

SHAFT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE END
SHAFY, 1 1/16" L.

LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER

SPACER, INJECTOR CONTR{HL TUBE
LEVER

SPACER

SPRING

LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE-LOAD
HMIT ARJUSTING

ITEMS IN 2.8017, 2.9018 AND 2.8021
MAY BE USED TOGETHER TO PROVIDE
LOAD LIMIT ADJUSTMENT USED WITH
MECHANIC AL GOVERNOR.

ARM e
BOLT, 1/47-20X17(12.900%) ................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200)

NOV,, 1886 PAGE

8] 92y |9
af{ 310 {4
8] |9t |¢%
8] |1 9
H
1
1
1
H
H
21212121242
4 4
4 4
4 4 414

213141412713

41618181418

IEEEEEREREE

2{12{212}1212

21212321242
1 OF 2.8600

COPYRIGHY 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES
CaY TR LR
0111011
2i0({810
3 9
1
1
1
1
2222
4
4
4 414
1 1 1)1
1 3 H i
I BEEER
1P+t
1 1 H 1
41271312
81418614
1 1 1
2 212
2 212




DETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPLC ENGINES
2.8000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

..................... TYPES ... e
PART 8 g S 1 1
LFIG L O NUMBER, L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 8 0 4 Gi;1{0}110(1
8 9 8ji0j012j0}]8]|0C
9 1 8 1 3 2
2.8019 - PLATE, INJECTOR CONYROL TUBE
LEVER-LGAD UIMIT ADJUSTING
5146554 PLATE ... LI T I T T O O I A O A IO T
28021 - SCREW, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER PLATE.LOAD LiMiT ADJUSTING
5128813 SCREW (LOAD LIMIT ADJUSTING) ........... L0 I T T I O I O O O t]1
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16°-24 (27170 ... ... ... £ I 2 O I N R I O O O O 111
NOV,; 1986 PAGE i1 OF  2.8000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3

SFG L

A
TA
TA
TA

TA

TA

A
7A

7A

. NUMBER

MPC

PARY

ENGINES

2.9000  INJECTOR CONYTROLS

2.9001 . TUBE ASSY., INJECTOR CONTROL

51969706
5196968
5195978
5185869
5196784
5196786
5188189
5188180

2.9003
5116264
186676
120380
§422203

2.9007

5150259

29008
5116267
5150263

142486
142487

2.89010

5116266
5113358

29012
51162868
5138737

2.8014
5116322
5176228

28017

2090519

+ TUBE ASSY., 2-53 B ENGINE

A TUBE ASSY, INCLUDES ONE (1}
BRACKET IN 2.8003 AND ITEMS IN
2.9007 THRU 2.8010,

YUBE ASSY., 3-53 C ENGINE
TUBE ASSY., 4.53 A ENGINE
TUBE ASSY, 48B3 CENGINE ................
TUBE ASSY., 6VB3 RIGHT BANK
TUBE ASSY., 6VE3 LEFT BANK
TUSE ASSY., 8V53 RIGHT BANK
TUBE ASSY,, 8V53 LEFT BANK
+ GBSOLETE,

BRACKET, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

BRACKET ... .. .. .. i
BOLY, 1/4".20X6/8" (12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4°{128200)0 ..............
BOLY, 1/4"-20X5/8" {12 PT. HD)

SHAFT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE END
SHAFT, 1 1/18" L.

LEVER. INJECTOR CONTROL. TUBE

LEVER, 2,3,4-53
LEVER, BBVEI ... .. .. ..ol
PIN, 1/8* X 3/4" GROQVE {12.9270)
PIN, 1/8” X 7/8" GROQVE {12.9270)

SPACER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER

SPACER, 2,3,4.83
SPACER, 6,8V53

SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

SPRING, 2.3,4 8VE3 {L.H, HELIX}
SPRING, BVE3 {L.H. HELIX}

LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE RACK

LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE.LCAD
LIMIT ADJUSTING

ITEMS IN 2.8017, 2.8019 AND 2.9021
MAY BE USED TOGETHER TO PROVIDE
LOAD UIMIT ADJUSTMENT USED WITH
MECHANIC Al. GOVERNOR.

ARM, 2,3,4,6V53

NOV., 1986 PAGE

12

1 1
Tj2i112
2it}1219
4] 2

H
H
1

1

H
21214412
4
4

41418
{11241
I I 1

2
111121

2
t]1 1
t]¥]1241
4131612
B{6[12] 4
1T1¥1241
2 OF 298000

COPYRIGHT 19868 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!IT DIESEL

0o I

o 00 4

MMM

LR LN

L




SFIG L NUMBER

7B
78

5 3

MPC E

PART

28017 -

5126314
5126313
213546
8425509
426849
120392
120380

[

29019

5146554
5136159

2.9021

5129813
5140625

5101140
114493

2.9030

[

5145826
51021586
5189789

29084 -

5101402

5146039
5148521
221477
108762
9415764
5180116
120375
A4E4749
103319

+F g

29085 -

5145827
484749

NGINES

2.9000  INJECTOR CONTROLS

LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBELOAD
LIMIT ADJUSTING (CONT'D)

ARM, V53 (FOWER CONTROL}
SPRING (TORQUE LIMITING)

BOLY, 1/47-20X1" {12.9001}
BOLY, 1/47-20X1" {12.80G1)
BOLT, 1/4"-20X1" {12,001}
WASHER, /4" {129180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200)

PLATE, INJECTOR CONYROL TUBE
LEVERLOAD LIMIT ADJUSTING

PLATE, 234 6VE3 . ... ... ... ... ........
PLATE, 6V53 {(POWER CONTROL)

SCREW. INJECTOR CONTROL TURE
LEVER PLATELCAD LIMIT ADJUSTING

SCREW, 2,2.4,6VE3 {LOAD LIMIT

ADJUSTING) ... ... ... ... o oo
SCREW, 6VE3 (POWER CONTROL)
SEAL

BRACKET, CYLINDER THROTYLE DELAY
RBOCKER SHAFT

BRACKEY, 6VB3 ..........................
VALVE, CHECK 6V53 {2 9862}
PLUG (CIL SUPPLY} (2.8862)

LEVER ASSY. FUEL MODULAYING
CONTROL TUBE

LEVER, THROTTLE DELAY NCLUDE

LEVER, SCREW ANDNUT} ........ ... .....
BUSHING (THROTYLE DELAY LEVER}
SPACER, 1/4"X1.20" L. ... ... ..... .. ....
+ SCREW, #8-32X1 1/8” {12.9028}
SCREW, #8-32X2 1/2" L. {12.9025)
BOLT, #8-32X3/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, /4720 "U" {2.9867)
NUTY, 174"-2012.8120}
RUT, #10-32{12.9120} ....................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4°{12.8200) ..., .........
= NOT SERVICED, USE PARTS INDICATED

WITH A {+}.
* NOY SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY

274946 SCREW AND 454748 NUT,

CAM, FUEL MODULATING

LINK, THROYTLE DELAY 6V53
NUT, #10-32 (12,9120}

NOV, 1986 PAGE

21 0F 29000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOQTORS CORFORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

W TYPES L
1 1
161116111811
3j0j818i72]9
8 3 o 2
2
2
4 214 2
2
2
2
414 2:i4 2
2 ii2 1
2
2 112 H
2
4 2
212 1] 2 1
3
1
1
1
2
1
1
3
2
1
2
Z
2
1
H




& 3 MPLC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEH:
2.9000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

...................... TYPES .. ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
G O NUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 11142 Z{i11611;16)1]1811
Oj21t1|2|{8|3|0]61817]2]9
0 2 8 3 0 2
2.9094 - PISTON, INJECTCR CONTROL AR
CYLINDER
£145828 PISTON{ZO030) ........... ... iviviiineas 1
5146233 JOINT, 1/4" BALL(2.8030) ........... .00 t
454750 NUY, /4728 LOCK{(12.8320) ........... .. 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2.2 OF 2.900C

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIYT DIESEL

CFIG L

7B
78
TA
7A
TA
TA
TA

TA

7A
TA
TA
TA
TA

7B
78

78

78
7A

T4
TA
TA

78
78
TA
TA

TA

2.8001 -

5198189
5198180
5199743
5142151
5142201
5103278
5149966

5140965

5103279
5149969
5103310
51499874
51032786

2.9603 -

5116264
186676
8422203
120380

29007 -

5150268
5150258
214270

2.8009 -

5150263
5142210
5141253
5116267
142486
142487
142488
141201%
274270

2.9010 -

s$180122
5116266
142487

29000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

TUBE ASSY. INJECTOR CONTROL

A TUBE ASBY. INCLUDES ONE {1}
BRACKET IN 2.0003 AND ITEMS IN
2.8007 THRU 2.8608.

A TUBE AND LEVER ABSY. INCLUDES
BRACKETS IN 2.9003 PLUS ITEMS IN
28009 THRY 2.8014,

TUBE ASSY,, BVB3I RIGHT BANK ........... ..
TUBE ASSY., BVB3 LEFTBANK .. ............
TUBE ASSY, 3-B3 .. ... ... . e
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY, 363 ... ...........
TUBE AND LEVER ABSY, 453 .............
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY, 4863 . ... ... ...,
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY., 6V53 LEFT

BANK ... . e
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY., 6VE3 RIGHT

BANK ... .. .. e
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY ., 453 .. ... ... ......
TURE AND LEVER ABSY, 383 ... ... .. ... ...
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY, 383 ..............
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY., 3-83 ... ..........
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY, 383 . .............

BRACKET, iNJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

BRACKET ... ... ... ... . i
BOLY, 1/47-20XE/8" (12,8061} . ............
BOLY, 1/4".20X5/8" (129001} . .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,8200 . ... .. .......

SHAFT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE END

SHAFT, 1 1/16° L.BVE3 ... ... ............
SHAFT, 1.88° L. 6VB3 ... .................
BING RETAINING . ... ... .. .. i nt.

LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

LEVER, 6VB3 .., ... ...
LEVER, 3,483 . ... .. . ... ... .. .. ...,
LEVER, 3 4-B3(FUELROBY ..................
LEVER, 3-83 .. ... .. i
PIN, 1/8"X3/4" GROOVE {12.9270 ..........
PIN, 1/8"X7/8" GROOVE {12.9270) ..........
PN, 1/78°X1" GROOVE (12,8270 ............
PN, 1/4°X1" DOWEL {12.8280) .............
RING, 372" RETAINING ..., ...............

SPACER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER

SPACER, 4,483 _..................0......
SPACER, 363 .. ... . ... ... ...,

NOV, 1886 PAGE

£ 3

AR FANEEES 5
SQi21212i8:2
3|03 2(4|56
7 4 9

414144
8
211 1
1
2
143
1 111
2
21171341
EE 2 O I
11
111 1
13334
I BE R
3 OF 2.8000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
2
62
6|86

7
t
1

|
al2
8] 4
2i1
2
1
2
3
2
211
1
1

2
Ti2i17
Ti7
L]
t
1
1
1
41212
Bl4]4
2F 111
2
3
2
1
%
2 1
211}t
1
H
1

-

ES

ik




DETROIY RPIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
28000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

NOV., 1986 PAGE

31 OF 2.8000

COPYRIGHT 19868 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

...................... TYPES ..ot vree e
PART 1 2 2 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION _......... gi2lat2tsl2ielalriairizly
3io 21alsiejgiaj7z]7|719
7 4 9 7 6 8
2.9011 . SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
THROTTLE
5147407  SPRINGUH HELX) . ......c..viviirninnn. t]1 1
5147406  SPRING{RH.HELIX) .........0coviurnenan.. 1
2.9012 - SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
78 5138737  SPRING, BVE3 ... .........coiiiiiniinn.. 2
7A 5180123  SPRING, 3.4-53 {FUEL MOD} (RH. HELIXG ... ... 1]
5101296  SPEBING(RH. MELD ........ ... . ......... alalslalzitis]
5101258  SPRINGILH HELX) ..........cooveinoie... 2{2{11211})2})2]2
7A 51162656  SPRING, 3, 453 (LM HELIX} ................ tfr]vitfz2tzidfaelelip1i
1A 5101295  SPRING, 3,4.6VE3 RH. HELIX}) .............. sjajajajalzirlly
7A 5101258  SPRING, 3,4.8V53 {LM HELIX) .............. 1j2j2f1]2]1312]2)2
2.9014 - LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE RACK
78 BE1B322  LEVER ....i ., si3{3)4
7A BICE397 LEVER ......ooviiiin i, 4is|le6lafjelzialala
78 5176228  SCREW, 1/4"—28X11/16" SPL. ............. 16 8]6|8
5101392  SCREW, 1/4"-2BX80" .. .. ................ alefjelalsl{aizls]s
120613 NUT, 1/4"—28 JAM {12.8120) .............. alslslalelajaia]ls
2.9030 - BRACKET, CYLINDER THROTTLE DELAY
ROCKER SHAFT
7C 6100687  BRACKET{2.8861) ............c..vvniunnn. 1 1 1
7B B148826  BRACKET, 8VE3 .. ..........ccovmmernine.. 1] 1 1 1
8924170  CONNECTOR, 174" INV. FL. TUBE
(1288800 ..ot in e, 1 1 1
78 5102168  VALVE, CHMECK BVB3 {28862} ............... 1] 1 1
78 5189789  PLUG {OIL SUPPLY) (29862} ................ 1] 1 1
2.9082 - RETAINER, CYLINDER PISTON SPRING
7€ 5148883  RETAINER{Z.8865) .......o.oveerirnnnn.. 1 1 1
2.9083 - RING, CYLINDER SPRING RETAINER
SNAP
7¢ 8424226  RING, RETAINING (27260} .. .......ovvivn.. 1 1 1
2.9084 - LEVER ASSY, FUEL MODULATING
CONTROL TUBE
7C 100686  LEVER AND ROLLER ASSY. INCLUDES
LEVER, ROLLER AND PIN} {2.9867) ......... 1 1 1
78 5101402  LEVER THROTTLE DELAY (INCLUDES
LEVER, SCREW AND NUT} ................ 1)1 1 3
78 5146039  BUSHING (THROTTLE DELAY LEVERY .......... 2|2 2 2
78 5148521 = SPACER, 1/4°X1.207 L. ... .o\ i 1
7€ B148884  CLAMP(29867) .......... ..o 1 1 1
8924170  CONNECTOR, 1/4” iNV. FL. TUBE
(1294600 ... oot 1 1 1
7¢ 454512 PIN, 3/16°X3/4" SPRING (12.9278) .. ... . ... 1 1 1
78 221477 4+ SCREW, #8-32X9 1/8" {12.9025}) ... . ....... 111 1 1
78 454065 BOLT, #10-32X3/4” (12.8001) ... .......... 2] 2 2 2
78 180116  BOLT, U(2.9867) .........coovnooinnin) 111 1 1
76 189132 BOLT, #10-24X5/8" {12.9027} ... ........... 1 1 1




DETROIY DILESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

[CACN R T

..................... TYPES ..o,
PARY 1 2 2 2
CEIG L NUMBER. ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... el212]2is 6l2{7j2]71217
3|jo|3j2j4i6l6l6]3i7 7
4 7 8
2.9084 - LEVER ASSY., FUEL MODULATING
CONTROL TUBE (CONT'D)
7C 120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.8200) .............. 1 1 1
78 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200) .............. 2|2 2 2
78 454749  + NUT, #1032 (128120} .................... 313 3 3
78 120375 NUT, 174" —20 {12.8120) .................. 212 2 2
+ NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
274946 SCREW AND 3.454749 NUT.
= NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
221477 AND (3} EACH OF 154749
AND 9415784,
2.9085 - CAM, FUEL MODULATING
7C BIOB128  CAM ...ttt 1 1 1
7¢ 454512 PIN, 3/16°X3/4" SPRING {12.8278} .......... 1 1 1
78 5145827  LINK THROTTLEDELAY ... ................. 111 1 1
7B 454749 NUT, #£10-32 (128120} ... i 11 1 1
2.9086 - TUBE ASSY. CYLINDER INLET
5103672  TUBEASSY.6VS3 ........................ 1
5104480  TUBEASSY, 3453 ....................... 1 1
5100600  CONNECTOR(2.8873} ..................... 1 1 1
8924170  CONNECTOR, 1/4° INV. Fi. TUBE
(12.8460) ... ....oiieriiriariiiiin.n, 1 1 1
2.9087 - TUBE ASSY., CYLINDER HEAD AIR
INLEY
5103673  TUBEASSY, BVE3 ...................c..., 1
5104482  TUBEASSY. 483 ......................... 1
5107089  TUBEASSY., 353 ......................... 1
8924151  ELBOW, 1/8"—90 DEG, STREET
{12890} .........,...... PO 1
8925032  ELBOW, 1/4” INV. Fl. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.8480) ... iiiurieiiianneiiin.., 2 2 2
8924148  ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE X 1/8" P.T. 90 DEG.
(128480} ... i 1
5100136  ADAPTOR, 1/8* PIPE (129570} .............. 1
8924170  CONNECTOR, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE
(12.84B0) ......ovirericiininaananiis 1
2.9092 - COVER, INJECTOR CONTROL AIR
CYLINDER
51036874  COVER ASSY, AIR 80X (1.1040} ............ 1
B130690 RCLAMP ... ... .............. e ‘ 1
105451 GASKET, 3/8" COPPER (12.9360) ............ 1
181366 BOLT, 3/8"—24X1 1/8" {12,8001) ........... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180) .................. 1
@ FiG. 1B OF 1.0000,
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5130689 AND
$0-245.
2.9093 - GASKET, AIR CYLINDER COVER
B107441  GASKET(L1080) ......................... 1
@ FIG. 1B OF 1.0000

NQOV., 1886 PAGE 3.2 OF 28000
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DHESE L 53 MPC ENGINES
2.9000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

..................... TYPES ... .
PARY k| 2 2 2 2 2 2
LFHG LU UNUMBER. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 8 2i215)]2]|]6}2]7 71217
3j]6{3!2{4|616:6 7 T8
9 7
2.9094 - PISTON, INJECTOR CONTROL AR
CYLINDER
5148887 PISTON{2.9882) ....... ... . viiiiiviean . H H 1
5145828 PISTON{2.8030} ............ ... .coiiven.. t]t H H
454512 PIN, 3/16"X3/4" SPRING (12,8278} .......... 1 1 H
5146233 JOINT, 1/4" BALL 29030} ................. Tit 1 1
454750 NUT, 1/47.28 {JOINT TO PISTON}
128320 .. o o ii 1 1
£.9097 - SPRING, INJECTCR CONTROL AIR
CYLINDER
5104675 SPRING{2.8030) .. ........ .. oo 1 1 H
NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.3 OF 2.8000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3

LRG L

A8
7B

TA

TA

TAB
7AB
7A.B

TA8
7A.8
7AB

7C

e

. NUMBER

MPC

PART

2.8001
5148870
5149877
E14807E
5148873
5103276
5148966
B14996E

2.9003
B116264
9422203

29007
5160259
BE150258

2.8008
6118287
5150263

142486
142487

2.9010

51182686

29012
5116265
5101286
101268

2.8014
5101387

6101382
120613

2.9030

5100687
8924170C

2.8082
B148683

*

*

x

NGINES
2.8000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

TUBE ASSY. INJECTOR CONTROL

TUBE AND LEVER ASSY,, 3.83
TUBE AND LEVER ASEY,, 453
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY,, 4.53
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY,, 4.53
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY, 483 ... ... ........
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY, 6VEB3 (LB}
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY, 6VB3 {RB.)

.............

BRACKET, INJECTOR CONYTROL TUBE

BRACKET
BOLT, 1/4"20X5/8" {12.8001)

SHAFY, INJECTOR CONYTROL TUBE END

SHAFT, 1 /186" L,
SHAFT, 1.88° 6VE3

----------------------

LEVER, INJECTOR CONYTROL TUBE

LEVER, 3-63
LEVER, BVB3 ... ... .. ... . i i
PIN, 1/8°X3/4° GROOVE (12.9270}
PIN, 1/8"X7/8" GROOVE {12.8270)

..........

SPACER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER

...............................

SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

SPRING {L.H. HELIX}
SPRING (R.H. HELIX)
EPRING fi.H. MELD(

......................
.......................

----------------------

LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE RACK
LEVER '

..................................
..................

.............

BRACKET, CYLINDER THROTTLE DELAY
ROCKER SHAFT

BRACKET {2.9861) ..........ccoiiirnnnnnnn
CONNECTOR, /4" INV. FL. TUBE
{12.8460)

.............................

RETAINER, CYLINDER PISTON SPRING
RETAINER {2.9865)

NOV., 1986 PAGE

it (A
-t CAF

fa)
e
E
E
O

4 OF 28000

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO:IT DIESEL

DRI R

L RN

o O O

LI ]

[N

0




£ 3 MPC ENGINEES

PARY

LWFHG L NUMBER . ..

ic

7C

7C
TC
iC
7c

7¢
i~

29083 -

9424226

2.9084 -

5100686
E14B884
464512

188132
120217

28085 -
5106129
454512

2.9086 -
5103672
5198875
5199879
5199588
8432248
193004
5100600
8924170
137397
2488022

2.8087

5103673
8521314
8825004
8824380

£.9094 -

E]

£148887
454512

290987 -

6104676

2.8000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

RING, CYLINDER BPRING RETAINER
SNAP

RING, RETAINING {2.7260} ..................

LEVER ASSY. FUEL MODULATING
CONTROL TUBE

LEVER AND ROLLER ASSY. (INCLUDES

LEVER, ROLLER, AND PIN) {2.98687} ........
CLAMP{2BBETY .................c.vvhien.
PiN, 3/187X3/74° SPRING {12.8278) ..........
BOLT, #10-24X5/8" {12.8027) .. ............
LOCKWASHER, 310 {12.8200) ..............

CAM, FUEL MODULATING
CAM i

TUBE ASSY., CYLINDER INLET

TUBE ABEY, 6VB3 .. ... ... .. ........ ... ...
HOSE, 6X14' L (128580} ... .. .........
FITTING, #6 HOSE 5/8"-18 MALE INV,

FLLABDEG. ....... .. h0iiiininnannias
FITTING, #:6 HOSE 5/87-18 MALE INV.

FLBODEG. . ... . . ... i annnnas
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

{1284B0) . ........ ... e
ELEOW, 3/8" TUBE 90 DEG. {12.9480} .......
CONNECTOR (28873} ............. ... 000
CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV, ¥L. TUBE

112.8480; ... ... ... i,
NUT, 1/4° TUBE{12.8B00} .................
CLIF, 3/B" (12.8554) .......... .. ciiiut,

- TUBE ASSY. CYLINDER HEAD AR

INLET

TUBE ASSY. . .toirneannsaereininnees
COVER, AIR BOX 1/8* NPTF (1.1040) .........
TEE, INV. 1/4° TUBE (7,6586} ...............
PLUG, PIPE 1/8-.27 $Q. SOC. W/SEAL
(1295800 .. ..t einrserennnns

PISTON, iNJECTOR CONTROL AR
CYLINDER

SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL AIR

‘CYLINDER

SPRING{2.8030) ........ ...,

NOV,, 1986 FAGE

4.1 OF 28000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DEYROIT DIESEL

N

PR S

wh




COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BDETRO!T DIESEL 5§83 MPC ENGINES
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS
..................... TYPES oot
PART 4 4 4 4 4
CFIG .. NUMBER ... ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4ialglals s8lajslalsls
4]7{3|8 g8l7i8|9l9|z2]e
6 a 8 0 3
2.8105 . WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE
BRAKE
5113377  WASHER 23453 ... ...0oouiiiine.. .. 11101} 1111111
S113378  PAD, 2,3483 ... .. ... 1Et)1]s IERERE
2.9133 . CONTROL, VERNIER THROTTLE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE Al.
5173084  CONTROLASSY. 2.3.453 .................. 1
2.9150 - BRACKET, THROTTLE GCONTROL KNOGB
SHAFT
A BRACKET ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING IN
2.9160.
5124829  BRACKETASSY., 23453 .................. 1
2.9160 - BUSHING, THROTYLE CONTROL SHAFT
BRACKET
3222768  BUSHING, 23,453 ... ..o oeureern ., 1
2.9170 . PLATE, THROTTLE CONTROL INDICATOR
3292274  PLATE, 2,3453 ... ... .. .. 1
179796 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.8001} .............. 3
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (1292008 . ............. 3
120376 NUT, 174720 {12.9120) ... ... ........... 3
2.8175 - SUPPORT, THROTTLE CONTROL BRACKET
5124502  SUPPORT, 2,3.4.83{2.8370) ... .......... ... 1
§124628  BRACKET, SUPPORT 2,3.453 ........... ..., 1
179835 BOLT, 5/8"-16X5/8" (12.9001) .............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292008 ....... ... .... 1
1026385 NUT, 3/8™16 (12,8120} ... .......0verrinn, 1
2.9290 - LEVER, THROTTLE CONTROL ROD.L.OWER
3222760  LEVER, 2,3,4.53 {ON VERNIER CONTROL
SHAFTH2.9390) ... .. ..\, 1
106276 BOLT, 1/4".28X1 1/8° (12.900%) ......... .. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200} .............. 1
121902 NUT, 1/4728 (12.8120F ... ... ..o 1
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 1 OF 2.8000A




LFIG L NUMBER

BA
BA

8A
8A

BA
BA

gA

TE
8A
BA

BA
8A

8A

5

PART

28308

51246186
179838
103321

2.89306

5175882

29310

5124261
8121163
5113358
5113359
122298

29312

5124262
5121166
5113397
5180116
103319
120375

2.8344

5123878
5125014
178823
4545046
103320
120376

2.834%

5126016
444813
120380
120375

NGENES

2.89000A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER

BRACKET, 3.4.83{(2.87200 ... ....... ... ...,
BOLY, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.8900% ....... .......
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} ... .........

GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT BRACKET TO HEAD

GASKEY, 2348344118} ... ... ...........

SHAFY, THROYTTLE CONTROL CROSS

LEVER & SHAFT AS8Y., 3453 ......... . ....
LEVER & SHAFT ASSY., 3483 ..............
SPRING, 23483 ... .. ....... ... .. ...
SPACER, 2,3483 ............ ..o
NUT, 1727200429120} .. ... ... ... .......
* NOT SERVICED, WHEN REPLACEMENT

REQIMRED CONVERT TYPES: 484 1O

506; 486 TO 497; 489 TO 499; 492 1O

$10.50 G TO 496; 501 70 498,

TUBE, THROTTLE CONYHOL CROSS
SHAFT

TUBE, 34-8328310} .................. ...
TUBE, 34.83{28310) .................. ...
BUSHING, 2,3.4-63(2.9142) ............. ...
BOLT, "L~ 1/4"-20 2,3, 4-83 (2.9867) ...... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200} ..............
NUT, 174720 {12.8120) ........ ... 0,
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5124862.

BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKET, 2,3,4.53
BRACKEY, 23483 ... ....................
BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8" {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" (12,9001
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
NUT, B/16°.18 {12.9120}

LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSYTER

BRACKET, 34-53 .........................
BOLT, 1/47.20X7/8" (12,900 %}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)
RUT, 1/4°.20{12.9120}

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

2 OF

[~
[0 o

—
[ T Y

FoNE M N
R M N

2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPGRATION

DETROITYT DIESEL

—_

LY L ]

|5 JOU R

B N AD

B D NI A3

[ N QR Y

B AN -

-

BANN

MM R -

BRI NS s

MK N aa

[ B

[ % [ AT,

dn B MY N -

LoHE RN




DETRO!IY DIESEL 83 MPLC ENGINES
2.3000A  THROYTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ..
BART & 4 4 4 4
FIG LU NUMBER. ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 4l4i8la|l8s8l4i8 a]B8lalola
4|7i3]B|sisj7i8|l9|lastz]|9g
4 6 8 o 3
2.9347 - SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
TE 5143344  SPRING, 23453 ... ... ... 111111
BA 8124418 SPRING, 3.4-53{5 9/16 L) ..........uvr.... 111
2.9348 - EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING
7& 5123762 EYE, 23483 ... 1111 114
7E 120378 NUT, 1/4"20012.8120) ... .o, 2l2i272 212
2.9349 . HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
7E 5186749 NUT, B/8" 1.2,3,4.53 ISPRING HANGER . ..... 11110
BA 5171429 NUT, 7/16" L. 3,4-B3 (SPRING HANGER) ...... 101
¥i: 5171045 BOLT, 6/18".24X5/8" {1/8" MEADY .......... 11111181 111
2.9360 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
51246814 ROD ASSY., 3,4-83{28720) ................ 111
5124942 ROD ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (28720} ............... 111
51245941 AQD ASSY., 23,453 ... ... .. ..., 111
5124840 BOD ASSY., 2,3.4-53 ... ... ... . ... t]1
BA 51250860 AOD, 2.3,4-83 ... .., 111
3224744 LINK, 2,3,4-83 (28400} .. ... . ... .. .. ..., 1
8A 5118951 JOINT, BALL 5/16" 2,3,4.83 {12.9880} .. ...., 212
5147345 PIN, CLEVIS 2,3,4-63 (12.9260) ............. 2
103361 PIN, COTTER(12.9280) ... .. oo, 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.8200) . ............ 2121212 2{2i2]z2
114492 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (27170} ... ... .. 212212 2{z2)212
2.9390 . LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
5147640 LEVER, 2,3,4-53(3.3110) ...........c...u.. 11111]1
5173081 LEVER, 23, 4-83(2.9410) ................... 1
E124504 LEVER, 3483 2.7170 ... ... .. .. ... ..., 11
454813 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (12,8001} .............. t1+] 1] 11
106276 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1 1/8" {12,001} ......... ... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200) .............. IR EERER t]1i1
121902 NUT, 174728128120} ... ... ... .......... 1
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 32 0F 280004

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRCIT DIESEL
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ..ot
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
CFIG .. NUMBER. .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4148 sja{slaisiale]a
417 gis|asl{7|8|9isl2]9
4 & 8 0 3
2.9410 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
BI2BBBO LEVER ... ..\ttt 1
5123881 LEVER .. .o 1
BE24618  LEVER ..............oiviiniinn, 111
B112338 LEVER ..ot 1
454813 BOLY, 1/4°-20X7/8" (12.8001) .............. 1h1heg
179796 BOLT, 1/4°-20X7/8" (12.9001) .............. 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.8200} . ....... ...... 1h1Et]e
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200} . ... ......... 1
2.9422 - WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL
8A 5146238  WIREASSY, 234834487 L) ... .. ... ... .. 1
8A 5146239  WIREASSY, 2,8.4.53{80" L) ............... 111 111
5184256  PLATE NAME 2,3,483 ... ... .............. 1 111 111
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} .............. i 1] 111
124925 NUT, 3/87.24 (12.9120F .. .................. 1 111 1)1
2.8426 - PIN, GOVERNOHR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL
8A 5161464  PIN, 23453 ... ... ... ... .. 1 191 159
120392 WASHER, 1/4° {12.8180) .................. 1 1
120393 WASHER, 11/32° (128180} ................ 1 111
142583 RETAINER, 13/64" (SPRING) {12.9640) . ... ... 1 111 111
BA 132105 SCREW, # 10-32X3/8"FILHD. (12.8010) . ... .. 1 11 t]
2.9428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
8A 3290569  CLIP (AT FLYWHEEL HOUSING} {7.8320) ...... 1 111 111
8169738  CLIP INTERMEDIATE} (7.8320) . ............. 1] 1
BI1BB7T82  CLIP{7.B320} . ... .....coviimionnnnin, 1
8A 123298 BOLY, 1/4"-2BX3/8" (12,9001} .............. 1 111 1]
179833 BOLT, 3/8-16X1/2" (12.8001) .............. 111 111
120392 WASHER, 1/4° {12.9190} .................. 1
120393 WASHER, 6/16" {12.8190} ................. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.8200) .............. 1 111 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292008 .. .. ......... 1] 151
8A 121802 NUT, 174728 {12.8120) .. ... ... ... ... ... 1 141 111
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 4 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CCORPORATION



DETROI!IT DI{ESEH:

.WFIG .

8A
8A

BA
8A
BA

BA
BA

8A

.. NUMBER

PART

2.8105

5113377
5113378

29275

5125228
5122898
179844
103321

2.9308

5424616
5101634
179838
103329

2.93086

5175882

29310

51242861
5121163
5124863
5113368
5113359
122298

29312

5121166
5124862
5113387
5180118
103319
120376

2.8000A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

WASHER, THROYTTLE CONTROL. TUBE
BRAKE

WASHER, 23483 ... ... ... .. .
PAD, 23483 ... ... .. .. ...

HBRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SHAFT
TO HEAD

BRACKET, 34-53{29678) ..................
SPACER, 34-83{7.4680} ... .. ..............
BOLY, 3/8716X1 5/8" {12800} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ..............

BRACKEY, THROTTLE CONTROIL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER

BRACKET, 345329720} ..................
BRACKET, 2,3, 4-B3(SD188) ...............,
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.8001) ..............
LOCKWASBHER, 3/87 (12.8200; ..............

GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT BRACKET TO HEAD

GASKET, 2,34-B3(4.4118) ... ... ........

SHAFY, THROTTLE CONTROIL CROSS

LEVER & SHAFT ASBY., 3453 ..............
LEVER & SHAFT ASSY, 3453 ..............
LEVER & SHMAFT ASSY, 23453 .............
SPRING, 2,34-83 ... ... ... ...
SPACER, 23483 ... ... ... ... ... ... ..
NUF, 1/2720{128120) . ... ...............
* NOT SERVICED, WHEN REPLACEMENTY

REQUIRED CONVERT TYPES: 500 TO

496; 501 TO 488,

TUBE. THROTTLE CONTROL. CROSS
SHAFT

TUBE 3.4-534{28310} ... ... .. ... . ...
TUBE 2,3,453 (29310} ... ..................
BUSHING, 2,3,453 (29142 ... ............
BOLY, “U” 1/47.20 23,483 {2 9887} .........
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (1292008 ..............
WNUY, $/4720{(128120} ... ... ... .. ... ..

NOV., 1886 PAGE

4 a
slajolale
alel7i9
8 8
SN AT A
BERERENE
1
1
2
2
ARNER R
212122
21222
2]21414
{11114
EIR IR BN AR A
11118101
2{2lziz2]2
B EEENERE
2{z2]z2l2]2
2]212i21z2
4]lalalsala
414444

5 OF 290004

COPYRIGHY 1286 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

E

MPC
TYPES

5 5
0i5i0
11013

2
t{1]1
11117
111]1
z2l2)2
21212
21212
1

111
1111
11111
2122

1]
]
2122
212])2
4144
4lala

ENGINES

- Bt

[ JEWCR

bbby R —

MR

[ 1 RO

g S S




LFIG L NUMBER

7TE
7E

7E

7E
TE

7E
7E

MPC

PART

2.9344

5323878
5123879
4549086

2.9347
5143344

2.9348

5123762
120375

2.8349

5186749
5171045

2.93860

5124614
5124942
5124941
5124940
5124943
5126684
163320

114493

2.9380

E147640
5124504
5158432
454813
186647
1203806

+

*

NGINES
28000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKET, 2,3.4-83 ... .. ... .. ... .. ... ..
BRACKET, 23453 .. ... ... ... ....uen.
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" {12.80C1} ............

SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
SPRING, 23453 ... ...l

EYE, THROTTLE BOQOSTER ADJUSTING

EYE, Z,3.4-B3 .. ... e
NUT, 174720 4129120) ... .. ... .o

HANGER, THROTTLE BOQSTER SPRING

NUT, 5/8" L. 2,3,4-53 (SPRING HANGER) ......
BOLY, 5/16".24X5E/8" 2.3,4.53 {1/8"
HEAD} . ..

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR

ROD ASSY,, 34.8342.9720y .. ... ..........
ROD ASSY., 2.3.4.83(2.8720) . ..............
ROD ABSY., 23483 ... .. ... ... .. ...
ROD ASSY, 23483 ... ... ... . oL
ROD ABSY., 2,3.4-B3 (2.8720)
LINK, 23483 . ... 0 e,
LOCKWASHER, 8/16" {12.9200} .............
LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 {2.7170)

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONYROL SHAFT

LEVER, 2,3.4.63 {3.3110)
LEVER, 3.4-53 {2.7170}
LEVER, 23 4-B3(27Y70) ... ..............
BOLT, 1/4".20X7/8" (12.8001)
BOLT, $/47-20X1" {12.800%) ................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.9200
* NOT REGUIRED WITH PIERCE
GOVERNOR.

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

4
g4
419
6
1
1
212
212
111
1
111
1
111
6 OF

4 4
g ]
719:9
H
i
1
21212
2|2} 2
K
R I
EIE I I
11
2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!IT DIESEL




FIG L0 NUMBER

7D
7D
7o

BA
BA

BA

8A

8A

8A

8A

DETROIYT DIESEL

PART

2.9410

5124615
454813
120380

29422

5146238
5146239
3796374
5184288
140855
110730G
124825

28426

51681464
5150941
120392
1425683
132108

29428

3290569
5159738
5163538
5185782
120687
123298
179833
1798385
120392
120393
120217
103319
103321
110633
121902

2.3000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

tEVER, GOVERNOR CONTHROL

LEVER, 2,34-53 ... ... .. ... . oo
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (12,8001} ..............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" 1292000 ..............

WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL

WIRE ASSY, 2348348 L) ... . ... ...
WIRE ASSY., 23483 (80" Ly ... ... ... ...
GUIDE, 3,4-53{2.8428} ........ .. ..........
PLATE, NAME 23483 .. ..., . ... .........
SCREW SET, #8-32X8/16" {12.90768) ........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.92007 ... ... .......
NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.9120) . ... ... .. .. ... ...,

PiN, GOVERNCOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL

PIN, 28453 .. 000,
WASHER, 21/16" {27340} .................
WASHER, 174" (12.9190) . .................
RETAINER, 13/64" (SPRING) (12.9640) . ... ....
SCREW, #10-32X3/8” FILMD.

(12.9010) ... ...

CLIP, GOVEANOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE

CLIP {AT FLYWHEEL HOUSING} {7.8320} ..., ..
CLIP {INTERMEDIATE) {7.8320) .. ... .........
CLIP {3/18° TURE) {7.8320} .. ...............
CLIP{7.8320) ...... ...
BOLT, #10-24X1/2" {12.902%} .. ... ... ...
BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/8* {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1/2* {12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8” {12.9001)
WASHER, 1/4” {12.9180)
WASHER, §/16" {12.8180} ... ... ... .. ...
LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.8200)
LOCKWASHKER, 3/8" {12.9200) ......... ...,
NUT, #10-24 {12.9120) ... .. ... ... ..o ..
NUT, 1/4°.28 {12.9120}

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

7

QF

2.8G00A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

b ek b 3l

[T




LFiG L NUMBER

BA
gA
8A

BA
8A

BA
BA
BA

BA

5 3

MPC

PART

2.9105

5913377
5113378

292785

5126228
51228988
179844
103321

2.9308

5124616
5147417
179838
103323

2.9306

5375882

2.9310

5124863
5124261
5121163
£113358
5113389
122295

E

z

*

29342 -

5124862
5124262
5121166
5113397
5180116

*

NGINES

2.8000A  THROYTLE CONTROLS

WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE
BRAKE

WASHER, 2,3,4-53
PAD, 2,3,4.83

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SHAFT
TO HEAD

BRACKET, 2,3,4-83 {2.9575}
SPACER, 2348371580y ................,
8OLT, 3/87.16X1 /8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200)

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFYER

BRACKET, 34853 . ... ... .. .. ... ... ...
BRACKEY, 2.83{8D-158} .. .................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)

GASKEY, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT BRACKEY 7O HEAD

GASKET, 2.3,4-53 {4.4115)

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS

LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 2,3.4.53
LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY,, 3.4.53
LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 3.4-83
SPRING, 2,3.4-53
SPACER, 2,34-83 ..., ... ... ... ... ...
NUT, JAM /272041291208 ...............
* NOT SERVICED, WHEN REPLACEMENT
REQUIRED CONVERT TYPES: 508 10
506:5137TC 511, 81470512,

TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT

TUBE, 2.3.4-53 (2.4310}
JUBE 3453 ... ... ... ... .
TUBE 3.4-B3 (29310} .....................
BUSHING, 2,834-83{2.9%42) ................
BOLT, /472G 4 2,3,4-53 (2.8867

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

2] &

0IB]0!8B 1

70 111
0

2
2
IR I
1R
2321212
2121212
2i21214
1 11
1
1
EIR I I B I
IV ETE
212121212

8 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTOHS COHRPORATION

DETYTROIT DIESEL

LWTYPES L
5 -]

BI11]8111EB1118

1183§1]8B11{71i§1

2 4 8 B

P11

{1

212

212
T3] 143
1
2221212
22121212
412121214
1 L I
111

1]t
Ti1 vty
IR EREEEREERNE
2122212122
1 11
Tt

111
2{21272i2}1212
21229124321 2]2




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

COPYRIGHT 1383 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

...................... TYPES ... it
PART 5 ] 5 B 5 5
LFG L UNUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIPYION ., ... .. .. 0i5i0i51115;118111511:18
TIOI9 |1 111{3]1]6511{7:11
8 0 2 4 & 8
29312 - TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAET ICONT'D)
103319 LOCKWASHER. 1/47 (12,8200} ... ........... 414t atal4i41414141414t4
120375 NUT, 1/4720(129320) ...... ... ... ....... 41414]4]414]4]614}41414
* NOT SERVICED, WHEN REPLACEMENT
REQUIRED CONVERT TYPES: 808 TG
BOE: K13 TOB14, 514 TO B2,
2.8344 - BRACKET, THROYTLE BOOSTER SPRING
7E 5123878 BRACKET, 23483 ... ... ... ... ... ... ..., 1
8A 5123879 BRACKET. 23483 ... ... .. ... o, 1]t .
5126014 BRACKET, 283 . ... . . . . 1
8A 179823 BOLT, 5/167-18X8/8" 12,8001} _........... 2
7E 186628 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/27 (12,8001 . ........... 1111
7E 103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/167 (12.8200) ............. Z
7E 120376 NUT, 5/18°-18 (12.9520) ... ................ 2
2.89345 - LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER
7E 5125016 BRACKEY, 23 4-B3 ... .. .................. 1
179796 BOLY, 1/4"20X7/8" {12800 .. ... ..... ..., 2r212t2
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (128206} . ............. 2i 2212
120375 KUY, £/4%-20{12.81208 .................... 2
2.9347 - SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
7E 5143344 SPRING, 2.3,46V83 .. .......... ... .. ... H 1
7E 5125718 SPRING, 2.34,6VE3 . ... ... .. ............. 1
7E 5124418 SPRING, 2.34-53{(69/167 L) ... ... ......... H
2.9348 - EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING
7E 6123762 EYE, 234853 ... . . ... .. I BN ERE
7E 12037% NUT, 174720 (129120} ... . ... ... . ... z2p2{z]z
29349 . HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
7E 5186749 NUT, 5/8” 3,4,6V53 {SPRING HANGER) ..... .. 171141
7E 8171429 NUT, 7/18” 2,6VE3 {SPRING HANGER) ........ 1
7E B1710G45 BOLT, 5/16°-24X5/8" 2,3,4,6V53 (1/8"
HEAD) ..o TP
JUNE, 1883 PAGE g OF 2.8000A




& 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

..................... TYPES ...
PART L & 13 2 5 &
CFHG L O NUMBER. . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 0iBj01653116:1IBI1:65]{1]{8
T: 6191111113351 3i6(1]711
8 0 2 4 é 8
2.9360 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTHOL-REAR GF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
5124614 ROD ASSY., 3483829720} ................ IR
5125262 ROD ABSY, 3,4-83{2.98720; ................ H
5125264 ROD ASSY., 3,433 (2.87200 ................ i
8A 5125060 ROD, 2-B3 ... .. . H
5126687 LINK, 2,.2,4-83{2.7380) .................... 1 H H
51256684 LINK, 23483 ... ... ... ... .. ..., .. 1 1 H
BA 5118851 JOINT, BALL 5/716” 2,3,463 {(12.8680) ....... :
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16" {12.9200} ............. 292y 2zp2fzjziz2lzral2r2la2
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/18"24 271707 ... .. ... ..., 212|222tz 2yz2ziz2zt2iz2]4

2.9390 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT

5147640 LEVER, 2.834B3(R3110} ... . ... ... L, {111 L I T B O B O A

5124504 LEVER, 3.4-83{(2.7470) .. ... ... ... . ...... 1
179798 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (12.800M . ............. 1111t LI [ U T T O O O A
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4"{12.9200; .............. IR £ T T O O B e O

2.9410 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL

7D 5124615  LEVER, 23453 ... ... .. B ERE
7D 179786 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.900%} ... ... ..... ... 11111
70 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200) .............. t1111
2.9422 - WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL
8A 5146239  WIREASSY, 2.34.53{80"L) ............... RERE 1
8A 5146238  WIRE ASSY. 23453 (48°L) ............... 1 1111110
3796374  GUIDE 2.3,4.53({2.9428) . ... ........... ... SRR RE R ERE
B184256  PLATE, NAME 23,453 .................... BEEEEEEEEERRRERE
140855 SCREW SET, #8-32X5/16" {12.9076} ... ... . BEEREERERER
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. NEREREERREERE ER E
124925 NUT, 3/8"24 {12.8120) ... ... ... .. ... {11131 d1f1i101
2.9426 . PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL
BA 8161464  PIN, 23,883 ... ... ... ... .. 11}
120392 WASHER, 1/4° {12.9190} .. ... .. ... . ... 111
120393 WASHER, $1/32" (12.8180) ... ..., .. .0 1
142583 RETAINER, 13/64" (SPRING} (12,9640} ... ... . 111
BA 132105 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" FiLHD.
(32.9010) ... NERE
2.9428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
7E 3290568  CLIP (AT WIRE END}(7.8320) ... ... .......... 111
B159738  CLIP(3/16" TUBE}(7.8328} ....... ... .. . . .. 2]z212
5185782  CLIP{3/16" TUBEY (7.8320) ... ... ... ... ... 21212{2i212
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 10 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MFPCL ENGINES

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

..................... TYPES ... ...,
PART L 5 5 5 5 B
LFIG L NUMBER. ...l L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... gis5joi8lt1is11({8I1]{6]11]6
710 1 1{3jvi8[117}1
8 ) 2 4 8
2.9428 . CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
({CONTD)
120687 BOLT, #10-24X1/27{12,9028) .. ............ 0 T T B T O IO I
BA 123298 BOLT, 1/47-28X3/8" {12.800% ........... .., 1111
174833 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1/27 (12.800%) ........... ... 11151
120393 WASHER, 11/327 (12,9190} .. ... .. ........ 11t
120217 LOCKWASHER, 2210 (12,9200} ............., 111 pyi1{14t1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,8200 .............. IR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/78° (12,8200 .. ... ..., ..... {141
110633 KUY, #10.24 (1291200 .. ... ... .. ... Ty vy vyt
BA 1219462 NUT, 174728 (129120} ... ... ... ..., 1111
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 11 QOF  2.86G00A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



